85 *

ASTON AN
















2/Opening Section

Seniors

Fads and Fashions

'
' W)W/l | {Underciasmen

Table of Contents

\
\\ [  }
~ Opening Section

1=6
=22
23=28
29=70
71=78

Clubs and Organizations 79=97

Autograph pages

Current Events
Rovalty

Sports
Advertising
Index

98,99,140
100-104
105=11
111=12¢
130-13
138-13

T e g

RN i S T S |







School Life

“Ouly in §5°

School spirit is evident in almost
every aspect at East. Participation in I
class and at the games has been
tremendous this year. More people
are getting involved than ever
f before and for a very obvious
reasons, we care. When we stop and
take a look around us, we realize
that the energy and enthusiasm is
coming at us in every direction. The
bright cheery faces and understand-
ing smiles make us feel better about I
our school and ourselves. | guess
there is only one thing we can say,
East High you really are the best.

e




School Life 5




MOVING ON TO SOMETHING NEW

Mr. Arnold Davenport

Before coming to East High School, Mr,,
Davenport went to Northwest Missouri State
University. He holds a bachelors degree in
guidance counseling and secondary school
administration.

Mr. Davenport came to East High School in
1979, he served in many other sc'Eoofs in the
Kansas City area. He was a teacher at Van Horn,
and Nowlin Junior, he was a counselor and Vice

Principal for Central Senior, and a principal at|
King Junior, and

West, Leeds, Martin Luther
Lincoln Academy.

Two of his greatest accomplishments were the

Agricultural Business program, and the Ford
foundation grant that was awarded to East in 1983,
However, his contributions to East were not always
material ones. He would always go out of his way
to help students in every possible situation. If a
student needed guidance he was there. Students

at East will never forget him because he always had |
a smile on his face, and he was always eager to |

help.

Mr. Davenport is the Director of Secondary !

Instruction at the Board of Education. He is in
charge of Van Horn, Nowlin Junior, East, Ashland,
Northeast, and Northeast Junior. The students of
East wish him much success and happiness in his
new position.

two fine people.

Mr. Davenport and Mr. Holder, two of the most liked
people at East, have moved on to something new and
exciting. The staff and students will greatly miss these

Mr. Robert Holder

Mr. Holder had taught at East High School for 24
years. In 1961 he came to East as a substitute teacher.
Later in the year he became a permanent staff member.

Mr. Holder went to school at William Jewell
College. He received his bachelors degree at Warrens-
burg University. He received his graduates degree at the
University of Kansas City, and Kansas University. His last
degree is in biology.

Mr. Holder was very active while he was here at East.
He participated in the Student Council, Literary Society,
and the Student Council Advisory Committee. He was
recently instrumental in reviving the E pin award.

He has been teaching for 36 years.

Mr. Holder is admired for his teaching ability and
his concern for young people. Many of his students still
keep in touch with him even after they graduate.

6

9

®«

|
!f







SENIOLRS

Abdullah,
Nandiayesha
Ames, Rebecca
Anderson,
Lawrence
Aponte, Janet

Ashby, Ferron
Barnes, Joyce
Bass, Tonja
Bell, Lisa

Bentley, Veronica
Birch, Kenneth
Boydston, Carol
Brandon, Paula

B Seniors

Working on the
1984 senior Foot-
ball Homecoming
float can be excit-
ing!

(clockwise) Candita Crawford, Leonna
Nero, LaDonna Scott, Carla Nash,
Yvonne Walls, Sherrita Dixon, Sharla

Webb, Billi Hoyle, Micki Rimpson, and
Toni Parker.




Bresee, William
Brice, Wilbradine
Burch, Regina
Burns, Rhoben

Burnside, Sherry
Calzarano, Mary
Camp, Tyrone
Carrell, Alan

Carrin, William
Carroll, Eric
Carter, Richard
Cato, Connie

Chilcote, Ronnie
Chrisman, Sherry
Clark, Ethelyne
Clinton, Lance

Collins, Jean
Cox, Daniel
Cox, David
Cox, Michelle

Seniors 9




Crain, Shelly
Crawford, Candita
Davis, Garren
Davis, Kimberly
Davis, Lisa

Dean, Sandy
Dixon, Phyllis
Dixon, Sherrita
Dobbs, Steve
Dodgen, Brenda

Elbert, Wynette
Ellet, Rhonda
Fletcher, Martha
Frankoviglia, Carla
Frazier, Susan

Frye, Bruce
Frye, Yvonne
Gava, Debbra
Goth, Kellie
Grayson, Renee

Green, Jeffery
Gustin, Frank
Hardin, Terence
Hardin, Terry
Harness, Steven




Hatchett, Felicia
Haywood, Delano
Henry, Shawn
Hernden, Kelly
Hernandez, Daniel

Hines, Eddie
Hollingsworth,
Mitchell

Holmes, Larry
Horn, Steven
Howard, Jacqueline

Hoyle, Billi
Hubbard, Tammy
Hunt, Patricia
Jackson, April
Jackson, Byron

Jarvis, Roxane
Johnson, Andrew
Johnson, Denna
Johnson, Donna
Johnson, Shavon

Jones, Gary
Jones, Latresa
Jones, Melody
Jones, Shirley
Kennedy, Angela




King, Jeffery
Kirk, Deanna
Larve, Susan
Litthong, Vickie

Lowery, Tawana
Martin,

Kenneth Jr.
Matthews,
Dewayne
Matthews, Patricia

McDonald, Kim
McGee, Darryl

McEnroe, James |l
McNeal, Mary

Minnis,
Christopher
Mitchell, Edward
Mitchell, Lawrence
Moffet, Randy

Monroe, Michelle
Moore, Ryan
Moore, Frank

Nash, Carla

12 Seniors




Nero, Leonna
Newell, Monique
Nunamaker,
Debora

O'Neal, Kelley

Ortiz, Patricia

Owens, Kevin

Palmer, Angela
Parker, Toni

Pena, Linda
Peterson, Jamel
Phommata,
Souryehanh

Powell, Jerry

Puckett, Michael
Quintanilla, Evelyn
Randolph, Dirk
Randolph, Keith

Rankin, Glenn
Rash, Kimberly
Rector, Audra
Redick, Sheila

Seniors 13




Reed, Loren
Reese, Ricky
Roberson, David
Roberts, William

Sanders, Theris
Santoli, Andrew
Scott, LaDonna

Sears, Darrell

Segura, Arthur

Shaw, Darryl
Sims, Michael
Sims, Monique

Smith, Scottie
Stanford,

Rose Marie
Steinwinder, Carol
Stockman, Carlos

Thompsen, Kristie
Thompson, Lamarr
Triplett, Rhonda
Turner, Dennis




Velasquez, Jamie
Verner, Tracy
Walker, Carlotta
Walls, Yvonne

Webb, Sharla
White, Arthur
Whitelaw, Patricia
Williams, Betty

Williams, Connie
Williams, Eric
Williams, Kevin
Williams, Patricia

Wilson, Terrence
Wilson, Willie
Winters, Carl
Woolsey, Pauline

Worley, Robert
Wright, Betty
Young, Loretta

Seniors 15




16 Senior Ballot




i ol

-

Only T "'§5
Senior Ballot

At Wo Stepping Us Wow'

(1) Class Clowns; Lester Valiant, Loretta Young

(2) Best Dressed: Carla Nash, Duane Issac

(3) Tallest Boy and Shnrtest Girl: Terence
Cheadle, Sherry Chrisman

(4) Most Po Eular Keith Randolph, Toni Parker

(5) Most Athletic: Arthur White, Tracy Verner

(6) Most Attractive; Carla Frankoviglia, Danny
Cox

(7) Best Couple: Patricia Ortiz, Jeff King

(8) Most Likely To Succeed: Lisa Bell, Edward
Mitchell

Senior Ballot 17




-
EY -
- pe e
243 il
<

R

©

I 1 UULHUUNR
[ SENIORS

d

i T ‘

FIRST-TEN

1522 R85

Sy e
S e i o

-
" )

QA ERED B AT S R e

Only in 85"

18 Seniors Give my regards to East High.




m“m_m“m."_ul.
" X
.._—_ . "

TR

TTHHHH
i
it

| HH
jipitly!

i ___m\ ba

1H e __.,v

would make 85" a

|7»‘\[[ work and no play

dull class, but as you
can tell the class of

/85" isn’t lacking any

enthusiasm or spirit.,

Seniors 19




(1) The Senior Class Officers represent
and support the senior class in the
best way possible. The 1984-1985
class officers are as follows: Loren
Reed Giftorian, April Jackson Secr-
tary and Treasurer, Terrance Jack-
son Vice President, and Jeff King
President.

(2) Senior spirit and participation in
school activities is a very real part
of our everyday school life. Gradua-
tion is one of the biggest events of
the year, it involves full cooperation

of all seniors. Seniors girls wait
patiently to get measured for caps
and gowns.

) and (4) Seniors have time for work
and play as you can see in these
photos.

20 Seniors







déniond

(1 and 2) Senior year means
alot of hard work and a
little play toollll

(3) Some students work
extra hard to achieve
academic goals. These
students are a select
group of above average
achievers. They're reafly
speciall

(4) Friendship means alot to
Sherrita Dixon and
Sherry Chrisman.

(5) Wanda Castel concen-
trates very hard on her
studies.

(6) Sandy’s saying all play
and no work.







Evengbody loves a great Comedian!/l!

ZITHESS!

L) |
. :
7 | N
i 3
ol
.
BUTTOUS!
= &°
}‘ -
I"_“. . . L M "
"y - — — I g
You'll feel like: iR 1055
prancingdancing n \ r
swayingsauntering o v
skippingswinging . .
boppingboogying o Rig , -y
slinkingstriding ﬁ \ e .
marchinggliding t@ q ' 3
playingposing &l ) P Omgso™ [t ]
enjoyingbeing. )
You'llfeellike ¥ [
amillionbucks h‘ .U

struttingyour stuff! \’:\FJ @‘

24 Fads and Fashion




home &Myd !

Fads and Fashion 25




26 Fads and Fashion




It's:boyishgirlish
' - ~— flamboyantdaring
> & LR ¥ dapperdandydashing
N o 1% charmingpunky
& sexycleverquaint
slickedupsprucedup
spunkynattywild
. outrageousstreet
-4 smartatheart,
It's:teenwear
@ youcanwear.
- S . Where? Anywhere!




neoR

CRVADR_IITN]D

.~

o
e

=







Juniors




Juniors 31




uniors

b/




Juniors 33




2\

34 Juniors




35




. " "R

ﬂ;\\

“Only in 85"

Junior Ballot

“Let’s Go Crazy”

36 Junior Ballot




5

‘, 1
L ¥

h
hr

p

(1) “Best Dressed”
Yolanda Roberts, Darold Goudeau
(2) “Most Likely to Succeed”
Byron Townsend, Angela Ray
L (3) “Class Clowns”
Bennie Watts, Doris Johnson
(4) “Most Popular”
Edward Buford, Mia Kinsey

(5) “Most Attractive”

Mark Rodriguez, Quincella Webb
(6) “Tallest Girl and Shortest Boy”

Gwendolyn Redditt, Alton Clay
(7) “Most Athletic”

Darold Goudeau, Tracy Powell
(8) “Most Shy”

Darold Smith, Lorna Mayfield

Jr. Ballot 37




38 Juniors




Juniors at East High School participate
in a class that is entirely devoted to
small animals. Anthony Stockman and
Denise Sadler show their interest in
learning how to care for small animals.

Plymell
Trace
Powe

Robert
Puckett

Gwendolyn
Redditt
Craig
Reynolds
Quintin
Rhodes

Juniors 39




The juniors and seniors here at East work hard and get
along well together, They may have their differences,
but they put them aside long enough to reach the
academic requirements needed to graduate.

40 Juniors




DeAngela
Stewart
Kelly
Stewart

Latisha
Stockdale
Anthony
Stockman

Anthony
Tatum

Cheryl
ery -
Toukata

Thongkham

Renetta
Tooley

Juniors 41




42 Juniors

Cheri
West
James
White
joel
White
Steven
White

Christopher
Wtﬁgams
Latrice
Williams
Marietta
Williams:

Tim
Wooden




Sophomores

Aaron
Alexander
Mike
Anderson
Margaret
Atkins
Chris
Atway

Altus
Barnett

Delores
Bass

John
Bass
Nicole
Bell
Delisa
Biggs
Steve
Billings

Lisa
Bland
Kim
Blount
Darwin
Bogart
Donette
Boswell

Sophomores




Angela
Bradley
Frankie
Brown
Lisa
Brown

Vanessa
Brown

Ronald
Burch
Dana
Burton
Anthonyo
Byrd

Jody
Calzarono

William
Carter
Gina
Casey
Carlon
Casteel

Marlon
Caw

Sheri
Cotharn

Dennis
Cox
Vickie
Cozart

Corita
Crawford

Bus

44 Sophomores




Andre
Davis
Sherry
Deperalta
Deborah
Dibble
William
Davis

Lawaynta
Dawson
Brenda
Dominigue
LaDonna
Donahue

Kelly
Dryden

James
Duncan
Rhonda
Elliott
Alicia
Escareno
Christina
Evans

Deborah
Ewing
Charles
Fares
Jesse
Farmen

Jacqueline
Fields

45




Dwylan
Fight
John

Findley

Gayle
Finley
Maurice
Foreman

Julia
Foster
Sharon
Foster
Dena
Gillespie
Robert
Gloner

Derick
Glover
Heather
Gordon
Quan
Gray
Kathryn
Grayes

Andra
Grayson
Hardy
Green
Michelle
Green
Karen
Grigsby

46 Sophomores




b

Bryan
Gross
Bernadine
Gunter

Xanthanese
Hall

Nicole
Hamlett

David
Harding
Stormy
Harper
Conalisa
Harris
James
Haggins

Melod!
Hedric
Misty
Hendren
Maria
Hernandez
Sildiane
Hernandez

Larry

Hicks
Rodney

Hill

Bill
Hollingworth

Anita
Hollowell

Sophomores 47




“Ouly tn §5"

sophomore Ballot

“@osl’

1) Tallest: Michael Anderson, LaWaynta
Dawson

2) Most Athletic: Maurice Forman,
LaWaynta Dawson

3) Class Clowns: Kimberly Reynolds,
Benny Young

4) Most Talented: Charlotte Mitchell, :
Gene Pernell Pt il 0 -

5) Shortest: Craig Jordan, Michelle Win-

;

_ ningham _

6) Biggest Flirt: Nicole Hamlett, Marcus .

~ Mitchell

7) Most popular: Jessica McCallop,
Charles Howard

48 Sophomore Ballot




1) Most Academic: Gary Lumpkins,
Denise Jimenez

2) Best Dressed: Andre Love, LaFar-
ance Brown

3) Best Dancers: Boyd Steele, Rojeria
Westmoreland

4) Most Shy: Carol Moody, Keith
Nolan

-"I

4

Sophomore Ballot 49




50

Pam
Hopkins
Charles
Howard
Deborah
Hubbard
Angela
Jackson

Jamal
Jackson
Kevin
Jackson

Carmen
Jimenez

Charles
Johnson

Reggie Jordon puts the finishing
touches on a crafts project.

Janelle
Johnson

Raymond
Johnson
Regina
johnson
Shawne
Johnson

Wiitroc
Sean
Johnston
Gregory
Jones
Reggie
Jordon




Bruce
Keith
Carla
Kendall

Jenifer
King
Karla
King

o

Kay
Knight
Lorraine
Lee
Ronald
Lee
Omie
Lentz

Patrick
Lewis
André
Love
Parrish
Love

Sean
Loyd

Garry
Lumpkins
Marcellus
Madison
Debbie
Martin
John
Matthews

Sophomores 51




52

Jessica
McCallop
Dan
McClinton
Lennie
McDaniel
Kim
McEnroe

Eric
McMillian
Robert
Meier
Andra
Merritt
Charotte
Mitchell

Lawynta
Mitchell
Marcus
Mitchell
Carol
Moody
Demetrius
Moore




Sharon
Mosby

Sherry
Mosby
Chris

Newell

Angela
Newman

Keith
Nolen
Linda
Painter
Charna
Parker

Gene
Parnell

Anita
Penn
Roberta
Pixley
Sherman
Poe
John
Potts

Cassie
Przygocki
Clara
Quintanilla

Don
Rash
Kim
Reynolds

53




Cheryl
Riggs
Phillip
Robles
Dave
Roland

Myron

0ss
Rachel
Rucker
Marcia
Russell

Janice
Sams
Lerrance
Schultz
Arthur
Scott
Eugene
Settles

54 Sophomores

Gary
Shubert

Brian
Simpson
Carlton
Smalls

Macus
Sirls

Frederick
Smith

Kerr
Smit

‘-..\




Steve
Smith

Crystal
Sowells

Corky
Steel

Brenda
Thompson
Danny
Tillotson
Candy
Todd
Mark
Tomlin

Tyrone
Tuggle
Tracy
Uptegrove
Anna
Urban

James
Vaca
Kelly
Vann

Steve
Walker

Sophomores 55




56

LaShun

Wash
Yvonne
Wasson

Michelle
Webster
Andrew

Wells

Beverly

West

June
Westmoreland
Ro{evia
Westmoreland
Margaret
White

Harold
Williams
Raphall
Williams
James
Winfrey
Mechelle
Winingham

Fidelis
Zapien
David
Zavala

Sophomores




Darrell Aderholt
Michael Annis
Stewart Archie
Thomas Avaldo

Pamela Bailey
Kathy Bales
Nolden Banks
Maria Banuelos

Derrick Barnes
Gia Barron

Michael Barry
Gloria Bennett

Murray Birts
John Bland

Tonya Bland
Dana Boone

Freshman 57

1




Freshman have a sense of insecurity and lack of assurance. Time will help wash
away all the insecurities, so be patient class of 88. Your time will come.

Sheldon Borders
David Boun

Leigh Bowland
Vickie Brewer

Paul Brewington
Chesla Bright
Arquetta Brown
Jackie Buford

Shawna Burnes
Maria Camacho
Craig Cardell
Stephanie Carter

Carlos Chalmers
Carman Chaffen
Markel Clayton

Diane Coker

58 Freshman
L




|
-

Lisa Colbert
Bryon Connor

Detra Cooper
Michael Craddock

Steve Cramer
Chrarissa Crawford

David Cressley
Latrice Davis
Billy Darnell
Jameelah Dawan

Rochelle Diaz
Kyles Davis
Tina Davis
Kim Diibon

Leslie Dines
Raemona Dean
Melissa Dearinger
Edward Duffy

Freshman 59
]




60 Freshman

Mike Dziura
Candice East
Versella Edwards
Jerry Eidson

Marilyn Elbert
Marityn Elbert
Darrell Ellis
Constance Eversoll

John Eskridge
Larry Fales
Anthony Fields
Marcus Fields

Jessica Flood
Lolitta Foster
Michelle Foster
Virgil Fredde




Rodney Gadson
Meccia Giesing
Rodney Givens
Holly Green

Robert Green
Aleshia Griddine
Shane Hall
Bonnie Hamilton

Chris Hansell
Brian Harness
Tracy Harper
Leslie Herbison

Benny Hernandez
Kathy Hinds
Scott Holder
Tracy Hollowell

Bennie Holmes
Willie Hubbard

Lowell Hughes
Tyjuana Hurst

Freshman 61




-

e

62 Fresh Ballot

(1)Most Athletic

Diane Coker and Kyles Davis
(2) Best Dressed

Angela King and Lee Robins
(3) Class Flirt

Jackie Buford and Marvin
Cogle

(4) Best Students

Karen Reiley and Kenneth
Lumpkins

(1) Biggest Crackers

Shawna Burnes and Darryl
Jones

(2) Most Shy

Angela King and Michael
Anis

(3) Most Popular

Shawna Burnes and Steve
Johnson

(4) Best Smiles

Lolita Foster and Sheldon
Borders

(5) Tallest and Shortest Boys
Reggie Williams and Tharon
Lane

(6) Tallest and Shortest Girls
Mia Wimbly and Beatrice
Jones

-




mn‘.a

“Outy tx ‘85"

Freshman LBallot

"Rusck Em Dead Rid!l”

Freshman Ballot 63




Angela Hughlon
Ursula Hurst
Terri Jack
Kimberly Jackson

Melissa Joe
Cleo Johnson
Ernest Johnson
Jewell Johnson

LaShan Johnson
William Johnson

Each year hundreds of new students come to East eager to learn
and grow. It is hard for them to adjust to the school standards,
but they try. Nice work class of 88, and good luck with your future

at East.

64 Freshman

Beatrice Jones

Darryl Jones
Johnny Jones
Larnelta Jones

Angie King
Lisa King
Shannon Kirby
Pati Kump




Chancey Lane
Tahron Lane
Harold Lauffer
Tracy Lee

Pam Leeper
Freddie r:wis
Nicole Lewis
Vicky Littleton

Kenneth Lumpkins
Maria Lupercio
Casey Mallory
David Marshall

Melvin Marshall
Yolanda Marshall
Chante Martin
Mike Martinez

Freshman 65




Sherry Mathews
Angie McCord
Shawn McCollon
Reggie McDowell

Harold McEnroe
Jlohn MclLeod
Vicki Middleton
Terry Miller

Lisa Miller

Stacy Monteer

: Amy Morgan
Cyndie Morrison

Debbie Myers

Denise Newson

Tina Nolann
Souphaphone Nonthaveth

Rhonda O’'Neal
Mariapaula Ortiz

Teresa Ortiz
Joseph Payne

66 Freshman
| 1




Marcellus Pelton
Olga Pena e

Sonia Pena 1
Shauna Perdue —

Randy Perryman
Kim Peters

Lamont Phillips
Anthony Pierce

Brenda Poe
Carl Prince
Mary Prince
Latonaya Qualls

Maria Ramirez
Karen Reiley

Carla Robins
Lee Robins

Freshman 67
I




\

b I--L  d
s

e

3
(55
e
-
L]
N
p )
'
&
il

]

68 Freshman

L

Latanya Safford
David Shobe
Danette Sifuenter
Brenda Slayden

Jeffery Smith
Sherri Smith
Willard Smith
Soulanya Thongkham

Collen Stahl

Angela Stearman
Cassandra Stevenson
Tracie Stockdale

Kevin Storier
Tereie Taylor
Melvin Thompson
Jerry Todd

Martin Ross

James Ruth




Maria Torres
Connie Trent
Anna Vaca

Carol Vierow

Paul Villianueva
Mario Velasquez
Eric Verner
Pam Wade

David Walker

Tim Walters

Ingrid Westmoreland
Eugenia Winfrey

Mia Wimley
Frank White
Carolyn Whitelaw
Amelia Williams

Charnice Williams
Latanya Williams
Sammie Williams
Tiffany Williams

Tina Wilson
Deirdre Woods
Pamela Yates
Paula Yates

Freshman 69




Being the youngest in a school the size of
East is not easy. The class of 88 does a good
job of it. You can always see their young
cheerful faces light up the classrooms and
halls of our already warm-hearted schoal.







Administration

(1) Ms, Patricia Hansen, Assistant Principal,
Dr. Oliver Spencer Jr. Principal, Mr.
Wesley Elders, Assistant Principal Inset:
Mr. Arncld Davenport

(2) Ms. Patricia Hansen

(3) Dr. Oliver Spencer |r.

(4) Mr. Elders

{5} Office Administration Clara Wilson,
Marie Blum, May Holland, Patricia
Mallard

(6) Renetta Tooley is learning how to file in
Business Education from Mrs. Holland

(7) Counselors Carl Evans, Lucinda Britton,
Carol Allegrucci

(8) Mrs. Britton giving Yvonne Frye some
material on College.

-

72/Faculty




Faculty

Faculty/73




Fine & Performing Arts

—h_ ‘.




Fnglish Department —

w

J
=
s
-
A,




Pre VYocational Department

76

Math Department _




€ - social Studies -
' - Department -




Cafeteria = Library =
Maintenance = Security

78




L _V

_ .__
__.
__ lib

"ii»
i




[}

1) Anita Hollowell, Vicki Cozart, DeAngela
Stewart, Kristie Henderson, Yolanda
Roberts.

2) Gina Parks

3) Rosalind Howard, Gina Parks, Jennifer
King, Yolanda Roberts, Renetta Tooley,
DeAngela Stewart.

4) Renetta Tooley, Yolanda Roberts.

5) Latonya Bailey

6) Gina Parks, Rosalind Howard, Renetta

Tooley, DeAngela Stewart, Mia Kinsey,

Kristie Henderson, Clara Quintanilla,

Yolanda Roberts, Latonya Bailey, Anita

Hollowell, Gayla Clemons, Jennifer King,

Donna Johnson (not pictured).

Clara Quintanilla, Rosalind Howard, Gina

Parks, Gayla Clemons, Yolanda Roberts,

Jennifer King, Renetta Tooley, Kristie

Henderson, DeAngela Stewart, Latonya

Bailey, Mia Kinsey, Anita Hollowell,

Donna Johnson (not pictured).

8) Kristie Henderson, DeAngela Stewart.

9) Varsity Cheerleaders at practice.

7

£




Only in “85”.

Varsity Cheerleaders —

“Girls Just Wanna Have Fun”




(1) Anna Vaca, Holly Green, Tracy Harpers,
and Denise Newson

72 {2) Denise Newson, Anna Vaca, and Tracy : —
' {3) Top: Denise Newson, Anna Vaca, and ——- 1 {
J g | ~ Tracy Harper Middle: Holly Green —3 =S
¥ B R o - Bottom: Cindy Morison 2 13
f g b»'d (4) Tracy Harper
"

3 4

FRESHMEN CHEERLEADEDS

Jns ’ e

82 Freshmen Cheerleaders




PED CLUB

Il

(1) The Varsity Cheerleaders team
with, Pep Club at Basketball
Homecoming for a half-time

performance,
(2) l.aslie Herbison
Stacyy‘H;r!iﬁ‘dfrson
Rachel Rucker
Olga Pena
Nicole Bell

.&lzlhtﬂe Webster
3) Pep Cluh during Football | o

ecoming parade.
(4)Sucyﬂeﬂderson |

Pep Club 83




-

¥ - )
P K,

Y T,

84 Band




W!Iliams
eﬂh erne:ﬂiffd Row: Tommy
i ' Wa r.lﬁﬂnasﬁmﬁag

Band 85




Vocal Music
(1) Front Row: LaTonia Bailey,
LaTonya Dixon, Jessica McCal-
lop, Mia Kinsey, Corey
Freeman, Charles Howard,
Rodney Hill, Eric Verner, Tracy
Verner, Desiree Jackson, Mi-
I chelle Monroe, Redia James
Second Row: Juanita Holloway,
Donna Johnson, Connie Wil-
liams, Carol Moody, DeAnne
Kirk, Todd Gordon, Robert
Puckett, Lisa Newson, James
Duncan, David Jordan, Ron

‘,‘w“ Chilicote, Kay Knight, Benita
! y Currie Back Row: Susan Pifer,

P, | LaDonna Scott, Steve Mathis,
| ".‘-&?{‘1". Lid Sammie Williams, Pat Davis,
; LRI 3§ Quientin Moore, Darryl Jones,

“Only tn “"§5"

Yoca

David Marshall, Terence Chea-
dle, Sharon Carolina, Darnell
Woolsey, Sheila Woods, Mar-
ilyn Elbert, Lisa Smith, Connie
Trent, Felicia Hatchett

(2) David Roberson and Eric
Verner

(3) Mike Davis

1 Music

b

2

B s

“l Got the Music in Me”

86 Vocal Music




.

=% ~
- %L { = L G ,‘;
LA oyl H i ]
.' | N\
A \ "
i 2
= " - -d

(1) Seated (I-r): Melody Hedrick, Carlos Stockman, Melody Jones Standing
first row: Souryehanh Phommata, Tamara Hutchens, LaShun Woodley,
Kenneth Evans, Susan Frazier, Tammy Moffet, Sharla Webb, Veronica
Bentley. second row: |eff King, Rebecca Perkins, Marshon Norfleet,
Vance Jackson, Gwendolyn Redditt, Ricky Reese, Frank Mooare, Terrell
Moore, Eric Duckworth.

(2) (I-r) Spencer Shepherd, Carla Frankovilgia, Carlos Stockman, Melody
Hedrick, Jeff King.

(3) Competition Participants for DECA

o " g Spencer Shepherd, Melody Hedrick, Jeff King, Sherry Chrisman, Carla
=t - Frankoviglia, Carlos Stockman, Ms. Laresa Slater, Tamara Hutchens.
h—
2
4
j
- ™ |
r
0y
§
3

“Ouly iu 85"

¥ IR 2268 — DECA ——

DECA 87




“"Owly tx 85"

Explorers

(1) Reshon Alexander, Sandy Davenport and Anita
Hollowell enjoy listening to Explorer speakers.

(2) (L-R) Susan Pena, Kelly Dryden, Lawaynta Dawson, H.
Galler - Sponsor

(3) Sitting: Boyde Steele, Michelle Swinney, Phyllis Dixon,
Sandy Davenport, Shawne Johnson 2nd Row Darryl
McGee, Ethel Taylor, Susan Pena, Terry Hardin, Alton
Clay, Kelly Dryden, Alan Carrell Standing Shelley
Curtis, Cheryl Riggs, Reshon Alexander, Anita
Hollowell, Nicole Bell, Calvin Shoemaker, Lawaynta
Dawson, Latrice Stewart, Tracy Uptegrove, Margaret
White, Steve Smith

88 Explorers
3




"Ouly in 85" ]

SADD <

“Don’t Drive Drunk"

(1) (clockwise) Lori Miller -
Treasurer, S. Schaaf
Sponsor, Deonna Garri-
son - President

(2) Jessica McCallop - Vice
President, Delroy Payne -
Sargent at Arms, Deonna
Garrison President,
Doris Johnson - Secretary

(3) 1st row Doris Johnson,
Evelyn Quintanilla, Lisa
Brown, Jessica McCallop,
Mechelle Winningham.
back row: Deonna Garri-
son, Delroy Payne, Chris
Franklin, Chris Evans

and

(4) Windy Mitchell

Trooper Mike
(5) Deonna Garrison

|

SADD 89

5




Echo Staff

y g

-

L, actier | = poa-
e g,&l.(

L= P oA Lhi-

1) LaDonna Scott
& Nancy
Hughlon

2) LaDonna Scott,
Terrance Cheadle,
Nancy Hughlon

3) Kneeling: Ferron
Ashbey Center
Row: LaDonna
Scott, Donna
Johnson, Michelle
Monroe, Yvonne
Frye Nancy
Hughlon Standing:
Loren Reed,
Lamar Thompson,
Dwayne lsaac,
Terrance Cheadle,
Ryan Moore.




“Only in '§5"

Yearbook Staff

(1) Front Row: Carla Frankoviglia, Ethelyne Clark,
Gina Parks, Leonna Nero Center Row: Robert
Worley, Andrew Santoli, Kristie Henderson,
Beverly West, Teresa Nall, Gary Jones, Shelly
Crain, Linda Butler, Eric Williams Back Row:
Kenneth Martin, Janice Sams, Evelyn Quintanilla,
Cheri West, Jamie Valasquez, Glenn Rankin Mot
Pictured: William Carrin, Billi Hoyle, Bryan
Malcolm, Jamel Peterson, Arthur Segura

(2) Seated: Evelyn Quintanilla, Andrew Santoli, Gary
Jones Standing: Glenn Rankin, Robert Worley,
Jamle Valasquez

(3) Editor: Gina Parks

(4) Advisor: Mr. Tom Mallot

(5) Clockwise: Advertising Manager, Shelly Crain,
Photographic Editor, Ethelyne Clark, Cheri West
and Beverly West

(6) Cheri West and Teresa Mall discuss underclass

pictures.

—— -

Yearbook Staff 91
=5

—




-

e

"r

-

(1) Student Council Officers

President: Jeff King

Vice President: Carlos Stock-
man

Secretary: Arthur White
Treasurer: Doris Johnson

Sgt. at Arms: Darold Goudeau

(2) Jeff is discussing a fund raiser

with Student Council.

(3) Student Council First Row:

Latrice Davis, Pat Ortiz, Evelyn
Quintanilla, Holly Green, Can-
dita Crawford, Denise Jiminez,
Jessica McCallop, Sonia Pena
Second Row: Jaime Velasquez,
Soulivhda Thongkham, Eth-
elyne Clark, Lisa Brown, Me-
chelle Winningham, Randy
Perryman Third Row: Julia
Foster, Jeff King, Carlos Stock-
man, Doris Johnson, Deanna
Garrison, Darold Goudeau,
Steve Mathis, Delroy Payne,
Chris Franklin, Arthur White,
Chris Evans, Marie Pacheco,
James Vaca

— Student Council




(1) 57th National FFA Convention held at Bartel Hall
downtown.

(2) In Horticulture Class are Mike Perryman and Phillip
Robles

(3) FFA Standing: Mr. Wasser Seated: Jeff King, William
Spence, Mechelle Winningham, Bruce Frye, Kellie
Goth, Byron Townsend, James Peterson, Phillip Robles

(4) Agricultural Mechanics Shop Clockwise: Joe Newton,
Mr. Jack Burwell, David Barnes and James Parmen fr

b
-
\

KEEP AGRICULTURE i /N

. 57w NATIONAL FFA CONVENTIbR e

 Future Farmers of America

"Bun lo the Wlls”

FFA 93




e Lok b bt L
22D 3DDDee-
ul.lm.\\h\n.x .._\L-ng: f




Only in 85"




(1) ROTC during the 1984
Football Homecoming Par-
ade.

(2) Marie Pacheco, Frankie
Brown, Mark Tomlin, and
William Breese

(3) Company D Flag Bearer:
Connie Cato First row: LTC
Harmon Kimberly Peters
SGM Wilson Michel Dziura
Angela Jackson Kenneth
Martin Second row: Charles
Smith Ronnie Chilcote Mark
Hardin Shawn Johnson Back
row: Kevin Stover Roy Jack-
son Bryan Connors Loren
Reed Marlan Caw

(4) Kenneth Martin, Mark
Tomlin, David Walker, Gil-
berto Perez

o

1

—— |
£y
'_C-

- { ‘

e

d VP ai
y ) -
' /3 -

96 ROTC




W W - — — e
(1) Carlotta Walker, SP
Rebecca Ames, Keith . 4 &
i~ Randolph, Linda Pefa ) LY
(2) Sitting: Kelly Goth, Les- 2
ter Valiant, Rhoben &
’ Burnes, Carlotta

o

Walker, Linda Peha s,
. Standing:  Kimberly N
3 il Rash, Keith Randolph, L
/ Rhonda Triplett, Susan R 5 '
Frazier, Angela Palmer, 3/ A A
Cary Jones, Mrs. Renee \ -
Kerr (not pictured) Wil-
liam Carrin, Jean Collin,
Jorome Dunn, Bruce
Frye, Terry Hardin,
4 Terence Hardin, Duane
Issac, Desiree Jackson,
Patricia Matthew, Law-
rence Mitchelle, Ryan
Moore, Robert Worley
The officers of Jobs for
Missouri  Graduates
present an award to Dr.
Oliver W. Spencer Jr,
for his support of Jobs
for Missouri Graduates
at East High School.

3

"Only tn "85

Jobs for Missouri Craduates

“Working for a Liing' IMG 97




—— AUTOCGRADPHS




AUTOCGRADHS




New
Principal
Comes
To East

EASTONI

Volume 59

New Principal, New Policies

Il was nearly the 2nd semester
before East High School was introduced
to its new principal, Dr. Oliver W
Spencer. Dr. Spencer took over after
Mr. Arnold Davenport (principal at
East for six years) left East for a new
position at the Board of Education. Dr.
Spencer has worked in education for
approximately seventeen years.

At the very beginning of his job
here at East High, Dr. Spencer began
making new school policies. On Fe-
bruary 28, 1985, Dr. Spencer issued a
memorandum to all staff concerning
rules and regulations for 2nd semester.
Some of the rules and regulations,

Brenda Poe

Among all of our joys during
this year, we were saddened by
the untimely death of one of our
fellow students, Brenda Poe, 14,
Member of the class of 88.

Brenda passed away Saturday
February 9, 1985, at Truman
Medical Center after a two week
illness.

Brenda was involved in ROTC
and was very well liked by
teachers and classmates. Brenda
will be missed dearly.

Take time to love
Take time to care
Take time to feel
For others' fare.
Just let them know

A Fricad

Take even when

Their world goes wrong

You'll be a friend.
Thomas C. Gallagher

100

starting the 2nd semester, that are to be
followed by students are as follows. No
ornamental gloves worn in the school
building or classrooms, also there would
be no pants worn inside out, eating of
foods, drinking of beverages outside of
the cafeteria, or sunglasses worn around
the neck. And of course there was the
usual rules about radios. Many teachers
however, felt that there should have
been a rule concerning young men
wearing earrings.

Dr. Spencer has been very visible
in the halls and classroom and has
become very involved in preparation of
the 1985-1986 school plan.

Clinic Bombings

An array of anti-abortion bombings have taken
place over the last year. Over 24 abortion-related
facilities were bombed in an affect to protest by the
anti-abortion groups across the country. The most
dramatic of these was in Pensacola where on Christmas
Day between 3 and 4 a.m. 21 year old Mathew Goldsby
and 21 year old Jimmy Simmons bombed three such
facilities. The first of their bombings that morning was
at the Ladies Center, Inc., which had been bombed six
months previous forcing them to their new location.
Bombings at Dr. Bo Bagenholm’s office and the most
damaging of them all at the office of Dr. William
Permentor which left only a little more than ashes.
Goldsby’s fiancee, Kay Wiggins was quoted as saying it
was “a gift to Jesus on his birthday.” Wiggons and Kathy
Simmons both 18 were also arrested on charges of
conspiracy and aiding abetting the Christmas bombings.




N STAR

Reagan Re-
Elected

School year of 1984-1985

The campaign of '84 will go
down in history for more reasons than
any campaign before. The “firsts”
included first black primary can-
didate, Jesse Jackson, first female
party nominee, Geraldine Ferraro;
and the first national presidential
debate to be held in Kansas City, just
3 weeks prior to the election.

When all the hoopla of the party
conventions was over, the people were
presented two choices.

The Republicans
Pres-
ident Reagan and Vice-President
Bush, feeling their first term was a
success. The economy was stronger,
taxes and interest rates were down
and America seemed on the road to
recovery.

The Democrats grabbed the
limelight after nominating Walter

DECA Goes
Up-State

DECA has always been a successful
organization at East High School. Through the
past years DECA has won numerous trophies
in District competitions, State competitions,
and National competition.

This year is no exception to DECA's
outstanding achievements. This years DECA
students are living up to past years reputations.
Through district competition DECA members
at East High School got their message across
loud and clear, walking away with five district
trophies, Spencer Shepard first place, service
station, Jeff King first place, free enterprise,
Melody Hedrick first place, food marketing,
Carla Frankoviglia first place, apparel &
accessories and Carlos Stockman second place,
apparel accessories.

re-nominated

“ELECTION ’84”
|

The Kansas City Debate at Municipal
Auditorium, President Reagan and Walter
Mondale reportedly challenged each other
over who is best equipped to give the
nation strong leadership. At the second
president debate Mr. Mondale said a
President must “not only be tough but
wise and smart.”" Mr. Reagan countered
that Mr. Mondale had a ‘“‘record of

weakness that is second to None” on
national defense.

The exchanges among the sharpest of
the campaign, was triggered by Mr.
Mondale persistent assertions that Mr.
Reagan is too ill-informed to direct
American foreign policy. By almost all
estimations, the debate was a pivotal
moment in the presidential campaign.

On Election Day Mr. Reagan got more
votes than Mr. Mondale. Mr. Reagan won
for his second term as President of the
United States.

SHORT
WEDNESDAY

The school day for students ends at 12:45
on Wednesday's, but the teachers day
continues. The Staff Development program
begins the 2nd part of the day for teachers and
administrators. The workshop lasts 100 min.
and is intended for the teachers and
administrators to come together to think and
plan about ways to improve the classrooms
instructions. During the workshop, the teachers
are wo rking on methods to improve test taking
skills, improving attendance, and designing new
plans for the classroom.

S.A.D.D.

S.AD.D., Students Against Driving
Drunk is the newest student awareness
organization here at East. Drunk Driving is a
very serious problem in the U.S. and the only
way to help stop it is to educate everyone, not
just to those people who drink and drive but
those whom have friends or family who drink
and drive. S.A.D.D. is a branch of M.A.D.D.
Mothers Against Driving Drunk and with the
work of both the problem can be hopefully
stopped. S.A.D.D. got a very strong start this
year and Ms. Schaaf the sponsor hopes that
next year the response will be greater.

Mondale for president, and as his
running mate, Geraldine Ferraro, not
only the first woman to run for
national office, but also the first
candidate of Italian heritage.

This election probably saw more
Americans voting for the candidates
and platforms rather than along party
lines, as in the past. The people
overwhelming gave the Reagan-Bush
ticket their votes. The landslide
victory was the largest in history with
the majority of votes in 49 states being
cast for Reagan-Bush.

As President Reagan wrote in
Ladies’ Home Journal in November,
1984, “I've always been an optimist
about America’s future ... "

We, the students of East High
School, are all a part of the future!

Kansas City
Lights up
when First

Festival draws
a crowd of

25,000

Despite the rain an estimated 225,000
Kansas Citians gathered at the Liberty
Memorial on July 4, 1984 and shouted what
seemed to be the theme of the first Kansas City
Spirit Festival “Who cares about the rain.”

Instead of ruining the event the rain
showed the heartiness of Kansas City spirit.
People still went on with their high spirits
through picnics and fireworks.

During the day crowds wandered among
nine stages and watched 125 acts performed by
350 entertainers.

Kansas Citians also had their chance to
show how much pride Kansas City has for it’s
country with flags being seen from all over.
Kansas City really got it's patriotic spirit
across.

The night ended with a typical July 4th
celebration, a fireworks display.




Miss America Looses her Crown

Vanessa Williams, the first
Black Miss America was crowned
September 17, 1983. Three days after
her crowning, news came out that she
would be featured in the September
issue of Penthouse.

Mr. Guccione, publisher of
Penthouse Magazine, said he bought
the photographs from a free-lance
photographer, Tom Chiapel and that
they were taken before Vanessa was
crowned Miss America. Vanessa had
worked for Mr. Chiapel as a makeup
artist and receptionist.

The publisher said that he did, in
fact, have a model release signed by
Miss Williams, which made it legal to
publish the photos.

When Vanessa was given the title
of Miss America she had to sign a

\ i
contract with the pageant making her
sole agent during her reign. The
contract also contains a moral clause
which is “the maintaining of the
dignity of the crown of Miss Amer-
ica.”

McDonalds Massacre

In the eyes of four dozen people gathered at triumphal
golden arches at 4 p.m. on July 18, 1984 the worst one-man
massacre in U.S. History occurred. The assailant, James
Huberty, an unemployed Security Guard. Among the dozens
of people were three boys on bicycles, a family returning from
vacation, a trucker on his coffee break, a pair of grandparents
ordering take out food, 14 employees. Less than an hour and
a half later, 19 of them were wounded and 21 were dead
or dying. In the days that followed, the statistics began to
reveal that the oldest person killed was 74, the youngest eight
months and that two of the women were pregnant, and that
Huberty used three weapons, a 9mm Browning automatic
pistol, 2 9mm UZI semi-automatic rifle and a 12 gauge pump
shotgun. He fired 257 rounds. He himself was killed by a
308 caliber bullet fired by a SWAT sharpshooter. This
unbelievable tragedy left a mask of an unforgettable horror
for its witnesses.

v
[

Berhard Goetz (Subway Gunman)
hero or not?

Is Berhard Goetz a hero? Is what many New Yorkers were asking after the New
York man shot and wounded four youths, after they had tried to rob him on a New
York subway. The victims were Troy Cantey and Darrell Cabey both 19, Barry Allen
and James Ramseur 18. Canty and Allen sustained relatively minor injuries, while
Ramseur suffered multiple wounds, and Cabey, with a pierced lung and a damaged spine
was paralyzed from the waist down.

After the shooting occurred the vigilante disappeared into the dark tunnel leaving
behind four wounded youths a subway full of shocked people. For nine days New York
police lost sight of the gunman but on the tenth day after the shooting Goetz walked
into the Concord NH police station and told the officer on duty I am the person they
are seeking in New York". Following the arrest, Goetz had numerous hours of
conversations with authorities which remained disclosed. Goetz later raised $50,000 and
Ljeed to await possible indictment. But the question still remains is he a hero or not?

EAST HIGH
CELEBRATES
BLACK
HISTORY MONTH

During the month of February, East
High School celebrated Black History
Month to honor blacks who have made
contributions to the society.

The planning committee for this
occasion invited black leaders from the
community to come to East and visit with
the students. Having felt that it would be
a unique experience for the students.

Black History is a Mystery, was a
special feature designed to involve
students in the program. They were given
an opportunity to answer questions about
leaders both black and white, past and
present. Awards were given for those who
answered the questions correctly.

The program for the month was as
followed: February 4-8, Blacks in Educa-
tion; February 11-15 Blacks in the Arts;
February 18-22; Blacks in Science and
Math and February 25-28, Blacks in
Business and Government.

-

\
P
Baby Receives
Baboon’s Heart

Bahy Fae became the longest surviving human
recipient of an animal heart October 26, 1984, and
drank from a baby bottle as a baboon’s heart beat in
her chest for a fifth day.

The infant, whose real name was never public, at
her parents request, was in serious but stable condition.

On Friday, October 26 when the controversial
transplant was performed the infant was within hours
of death because her own heart was severely
underdeveloped, doctor said. Baby Fae's operation had
raised controversy among doctors and scientists when
the transplant team confirmed it had not sought a
human organ and later learned that the heart of a 2
month old baby was available the day of the baboon
transplant. But an Organ Donor Group, which at first
said the heart was available later said it wasn't until
after the transplant.




- Music Scene -

Not since four Beatles, from England, invaded America’s shores
has music seen more colorful, exciting and eventful year. Music saw
the rebirth of many greats including that “Private Dancer” Tina
Turner, and the discovery of new talent such as “Crazy” Prince.

Kansas City was entertained at live concerts by a range of talent
that spanned over years of music: From the blond that has more fun
Rod Stewart, to the girl who wants to have more fun, flame haired
Cyndi Lauper.

One concert brought nation wide attention to Kansas City. The
“Jacksons Victory Tour” kicked off at the Truman Sports Complex,
July 6, 7, 8. It was billed as the most expensive, extravagant, and
exciting music event in history. It was also the most controversial.
Complaints about ticket cost, the “lottery system™ used to sell tickets,
and other problems abounded. But when the smoke cleared, all in
attendance enjoyed the show, which was more than a concert. It was
almost a festival of music which will probably never happen again.

Anothcr concert of major importance was held by Bruce
Springsteen, widely acclaimed and highly controversial rock 'n roller,
whose career has been up and down over the years. He has never
enjoyed a more successful year than this. Gearing his music toward
problems facing young America, he has seen his music confused by
such high ranking officials as President Ronald Reagan, who
mistakenly thought “BORN IN THE USA” was a song hailing the
glories of America, when in fact it has been adopted by the Vietnam
Vets as their theme song because it deals with the problems they
have faced since returning from that conflict. But most of all, Bruce
Springsteen has lit a fire in the hearts of many, and if nothing else
made them begin to think about their country again.

Prince was advised by doctors to cut his tour short. And that
is exactly what the rock star did. In February Prince and the
Revolution with Sheila E., postponed the originally scheduled concert
in Kansas City, March 20 and to April 17 and 18. Shortly after Prince
then cancelled the April dates. Prince’s doctor advised him to end
his tour immediately because he was exhausted. The 32 city tour
began last fall to promote his smash album “Purple Rain” and also
his new release “Around The World in a Day”. The tour ended April
7th at the Orange Bowl in Miami. Three other cities including Kansas
City remained on the tour.

Who knows what surprises music holds for us in the future?
Yesterday’s Janis Joplin and Jimmy Hendrix, today’s Cyndi Lauper
and Prince, will be tomorrow's????

Music will always be a part of our lives!

103




SPORTS
1984 - THE YEAR
OF THE TORCH

Thc 1984 Summer Olympic Games were
held this past summer in Los Angeles,
California. They came to hurl, plunge, run,
leap, and share the Olympic spirit with the
World.

There were 7,060 participants from all
over the World, despite a boycott by the Soviet
nations.

Carl Lewis anchored the U.S. 4X100-
Meter Relay Team. A world record time of
37.83 seconds was set! Mary Lou Retton, also
representing the U.S., brought home the Gold
for Women’s all-around Gymnastics, the first
ever in that category for America. Her total
medal count was one gold, two silvers, and two
bronzes.

When the Olympic torch was extin-
guished, it seemed they just couldn’t leave. As
Lionel Richie sang a special version of “ALL
NIGHT LONG?”, they danced, sang, laughed,
cried, and knew there is peace and good will
in this world.

Tracy Verner Makes
All Metro

Senior Tracy Verner was selected to the
all Metro Basketball team. Her outstanding
play for the East Bears also earned her
selection to the Harmon and Blue Valley all
tournament team.

Small Number Make
Football Team GO

The season record shows (4-6) placing
the team 7th in the I.L. However when you
realize that Coach Ellis had a very small
number of regular players to coach, this is a
tribute to those who participated and brought
much success to the team. If more boys report
to practice this summer the record will surely
improve.

The Start of a New

hen the Bat Swings for the first time
this year it will be against Belton, and when the
bat swings it will be Red Hot for the East Bears,
as Mr. “coach” Johnson says, “When I think of
the game baseball and what it takes to win, I
think of a team that plays good defense, has good

Girls made it to
top 16 in State

Thc Girls’ Varsity Basketball
season came to an abrupt end
after losing a hard fought game
to Nevada (52-50) in the Mis-
souri State Sectional Champion-
ship. The girls advanced to this
game by winning the District and
Regional games and accumulat-
ing a season record of 22-7. In
league games the girls were (7-1)
placing 2nd in the tough I.L.
Conference. Tournament victories
include 5th place at Blue Valley,
Ist place at Harmon and 2nd in
the Interscholastic League Tour-
nament.

Playing their last season for
East are Seniors, Tracy Verner,
April Jackson, Rhonda Triplett
and Tonja Bass. Coach Clark and
Coach Sprietzer will hate to see
them leave.

Boys’ Varsity
Wins Regional

Arthur White and Deity Ran-
dolph kept the points flowing to
lead the East Bears to an
outstanding season. (18-8) The
win over Central in the Cham-
pionship game of the Mo. State
Regional tournament advanced
the team one game further than
the great 1983-84 team, making
this year’s team one of the best
in Easts history. The team also
placed 2nd in the Interscholastic
league, with a record of 6-2.
Other tournament results, were
Ist place at Liberty tournament,
2nd place in the League tour-
nament, and 3rd place in the
Truman tournament.

Coach Speese will have a hard
time replacing seniors like Keith
Randolph, Arthur White, Ter-
rence Cheadle, and Lawerance
Anderson. However Coach
Speece has started somewhat of
an East Dynasty, and you can bet
he will come up with another
great team to represent East High
School.

Pitchers & Catchers
Chris Minnis, Pat Lewis, Jeff King,
John Potts, Frank Guston, Vance
Jackson, Arthur White, David Cox

Art Segura Qualifies for
State X-Country

The East X-Country team finished
in 3rd place in the Interscholastic
league conf. The team also took 3rd
place at the Mo. State District
meet. Senior Art Segura represent-
ed East at the State Cross Country
meet because of his strong finish at
the district meet. This was Easts
2nd year in a row qualifying a
runner for the State meet.

offense, has pitching, base running, and hitting.
This year we have the players that will provide
us with these essentials. We have twelve
returning lettermen in which five received league
honors last year.”

Mr. Johnson feels as long as they stay
together and work hard on the essentials, they
should have a very successful season, if they have
a very successful season it won't be very shocking
because since the Return of Baseball to East
High School they have progressed steadily.







Football Homecoming Rovalty

Homecoming is a memorable moment in the lives of the
students involved, especially the Queen. Jackies last
year here at East has been filled with many joyful
moments and this is sure to be one of the most
memorable. Congratulations to the Queen and
her Attendants.

Queen: Jackie Howard

Senior Candidates: Carla Nash, Linda Pena
Junior Candidates: Delia Pena, Tracy
Powell

Sophomore Candidates: Carla Kendall,
Jessica McCallop

Freshman Candidates: Jackie Buford,
Olga Pena







Basketball
Homecoming Rovalty

Basketball Homecoming is a real exciting
event. All the students have school spirit.
This year’s Queen is Rhonda Triplett,
Being crowned Queen made her very
happy. Congratulations Rhonda!ll

(1) Queen: Rhonda Triplett

(2) Varsity: April Jackson,

(3) Tonja Bass Jr. Varsity:

(4) LaFrance Brown,

(5) Sheila Flowers,

(6) Clara Quintanilla

Freshman Varsity:

(7) Andrea Toombs,

(8) Lolita Foster,

(9) LaShun Johnson

Y
&







ROTC Royalty

(1) Conalisa Harris and her escort Lamonde Rusling.
(2) Clara Quintanilla and her escort Robert Gloner.
(3) Col. Harmon crowns this year's ROTC Queen.
(4) Queen Patricia Williams.

(5) The students had a great time at the ROTC Ball.
(6) Kimberly Jackson and her escort Jerry Turner.

Carl Winters.

® (7) Queen Patricia Williams and her Attendants. .
- B (L-R) Kimberly Jackson, Clara Quintanilla, P
""i' Patricia Williams, Tina Wilson,
and Conalisa Harris.
) (8) Tina Wilson and her escort <

110 ROTC Royalty
6







Only in 85”1

Varsity Football __

”Wild BO}/S”

~ - v
- 2 " -
o & .
=
A ; 4
hy "
° - o
i
Bt . A . Z y
als - .
o i
L e & - Shah -
el e MR === i N .
. - - » - - T«i I,T:*'-"'-{‘;z' ¢ i 1t" Y
) i ae s _ A b 54
b _?ﬁ\rt a"abi. - = e a2
- !‘,.Gmi‘d o T R Y o X .‘
i S e L S, Q- -t "
(I s Q' .--.‘; & - - -’
= ] e
L s 1 -y
\J ol o <
- Tt W o
= SR SN U
-

112 Football




1

(1) Varsity team: Front row: Andre Grayson, Curtis
Robinson, Charles Howard, Terrence Jackson, (e
Marshon Norfleet, Sherman Poe, John Barr.
Middle Row: James Dillon, Darold Goudeau, Mike [
Dickerson, Andre Davis, Frank Gustin, Jeff King,

= Kevin Williams. Back Row: Coach Earnest Arnold,
Delroy Payne, Bryan Hill, Greg Carrin, Andrew
Johnson, Roger Murray, Coach Howard Clark,
Coach Jim Ellis.
1984 Varsity Record
East 0 Oak Park 12
o East 24 Paseo 12
£y 7~ East 0 Truman 47
i " East 14 Southwest 12
= East 6 Van Horn 31
East 6 Southeast 33
East 36 Westport 6 T ;
East 29 Northeast 6 77
East 6 Central 12 s ,
East 6 Lincoln 12
A o _’ '
. S &
: 7 3 +]
-
varsity Seniors: Front row: Greg Carrin, Frank Gustin, Jeff King. Back row: Terrence Jackson, Kevin Williams,
Andrew Johnson. =
e S R —

Football 113




”

1984 Freshman Football
Team

L)
|
L > 4
. L
- - . , L
) =D ) . ?‘ d
- = y
- n
: 4 = x -’
o
. v ;
P 4
ke

)

Front Row: (I-r) Derrick White, Carlos Chalmers, Michael Stennis, Shane Hall, Melvin Marshall, Joseph Payne, Michael Dizura. Center Row:

(I-r) Bryan Connors, Tim Walters, Casen, Mallory, John MclLord, Johnnie Jones, Eric Verner, Rodney Givens, Anthony Rose. Back Row:
Jewell Srother, Sean Canady, Marcus Fields, Robert Sowells, Kyles Davis, Coach NarWarrior Mackey.

.

&

] s :

A e - e
ACSNLY “A\&\?‘ml. o

-
s

114 Football

Only in *8959°° —




Cross Country Record
Date Meet Team Place
Sept. 12th Interscholastic

League Fun Run NA
Sept. 18th  Westport

Invitational 3rd
Sept. 22nd  Southeast

Invitational NA
Sept. 25th  Tri Meet- Westport

Van Horn

East 1st
Oct, 2nd Excelsior Springs

Invitational 9th
Oct. 11th Interscholastic

League Conference 3rd

Oct. 16th Kearney

Invitational NA
Oct. 27th 3A District 3rd
Nov. 3rd State Meet NA
Segura- All Conference
All District

State Qualifier

A b
¥
- " T
Front row: Victor Green, Alton Clay,
’: DeWayne Young, Arthur Segura, Gary
Lumpkins. Center row: Arthur Scott,
Lester Valiant, Terrence Cheadle, Ryan
Moore, Willie Hubbard. Back row: Julia
Hill, Michael Puckett, Nolan Banks,
Lawrence Anderson, Cameron Taylor,
Coach Marie Schubert.
Top Runner Place
Segura 6th of 71
Segura - 4th
Segura 13th of 82 . N p

Segura 1st of 35
Segura 43rd of 169
Segura 9th of 59

Segura 3rd of 49
Segura 2nd
Segura 99th of 143

Cross Country

Cross Country 115




Top Row Coach Kenneth Speese
Julia Foster

116 Volleyball




. VYollevyball

Volleyball 117




Only in '85.

" Boys® Varsity Basketball —

”_'lep”

/

118 Boys Varsity Basketball

ol o

East
East
East
East

East
East
East
East
East

East
East
East
East
East
East
East

East
East
East
East
East
East
East

62
64
53
63

65
56
68
78
71

46
51
64
47
64
61
66

78
65
47
53
64
54
57

Record
Southeast 56
Central 65
Raytown 54
Grandview 58
(3rd Place Truman Tournament)
Paseo 66
Springfield 62
Southeast 62
Lincoln 60
Southwest 81
(2nd Place L.T.L. Tournament)
Westport 35
Van Horn 46
Wm. Chrisman 55
Northeast 45
Kearney 39
Excelsior Springs 52
Park Hill 46
(1st in Liberty Tournament)
Southeast 63
Southwest 64
Lincoln 58
Lee Summit 51
Central 77
Paseo 52
Hogan 48




V’.-’

(1) Arthur White shooting for
two points.

(2) Varsity Boys Basketball First
row: Ora Dickerson, Edward
Buford, Darold Goudeau,
Bryon Townsend Back Row:
Maurice Foreman, Keith
Randolph, Terence Chea-
dle, Arthur White, Lawrence
Anderwon, Coach Kenneth
Speese Sitting: Delroy
Payne, LaTrice Stewart -
statistician, Water Girls Julia
Foster and Lolita Foster

(3) Terence Cheadle being
fouled by other team.

(4) Edward Buford getting the
ball for a shot.

(5) Arthur White coming out
for the game.

(6) Keith Randolph fighting for
the basketball.

(7) Keith making a fast break
against Lincoln.

ca b S
-
- ‘I ..‘-- -
-..,_z e
i

24
E e
W
e

Varsity Boys Basketball 119

ot




s W azd 54 gl 20 = = =

£

J.V. Boys’ Basketball
(1) Bottom Row: Gary Lumpkins, Gene Pernell, Rodney
— Hill, Shawn Hayes Top Row: LaTrice Stewart, Julia
. - ’/! a Foster, Lolita Foster, Patrick Lewis, Michael Dickerson,
Marcus Mitchell, Javon Williams, Bryon Townsend,
i Coach Ben McClain.
(2) Pa;lrick Lewis and Michael Dickerson both going for the
: ball.

(3) Patrick Lewis shoots a Iar up while Javon looks on.
(4) Michael Dickerson fumbling with the basketball.

120 ).V. Boys’ Basketball




>

1 -

‘

— ). ..-———______-——'—-__
e [ P— £ a
B AL A - N , -

Freshman Boys' Basketball
(1) Kyles Davis shoots free throws. Hope he made them.

(2) Freshman Boys' warming up before the game.

(3) Freshman Boys’ Basketball
Bottom Row: Rodney Givens, Willie Hubbard, Shawn Canady, Steve Johnson, Eric Verner

Top Row: Coach Kenneth Speese, Johnny Jones, Nolden Banks, Kyles Davis, Reggie
Williams, Robert Sowells, John McCleod, Coach Tim Johnson.

(4) East boys talk it over during time out.

(5) Steve Johnson getting the ball.

-— e e

Freshman Boys’ Basketball 121




Outstanding Basketball Careers For East

Keith Randolph

All American H.M. “84-85"

All Conference H.M. 1984 3 year letterman  All Conference H.M. 1984 3 year letterman

All District first place district  All district second district

Co-captain All tournament first team Liberty  Co-captain All tournament first team Liberty

Total point career 793 All metro H.M. Total point career 623 All metro H.M.
==

122 Outstanding Players




Cirls Varsity Basketball -

In one of the most successful years in the history q , 3 ' w

of the East High School girls basketball, we saw our girls’ -

team advance to the final 16 teams of the state i o

championships. '
Our girls showed exceptional skill and talent this

year. Their overall 22-7 record was one of the best in

the district. They also were in the top ten in the district

for the last part of the season.

N
\
1 \
22=7 Season Record N\ . i
East 57 Southeast 50 East 51 Turner 43 s
East 50 Central 52 East 55 Southwest 34
East 38 Harrisonville 75 East 60 Lincoln 48
East 29 Hogan 50 East 53 Southeast 26
East 66 Paseo 62 East 75 Central 17
East 61 Northeast 58 East 75 Qak Grove 39
East 51 Southeast 45 [East 49 Paseo 46 3 5
East 46 Paseo 48 East 47 St. Teresa 50 - il j
East 110 Westport 25 East 53 Hogan 46
East 52 Van Horn 57 East 56 Northeast 27
East 59 Sedalia 48 East 67 Westport 30 14
East 62 Blue Springs 43 East 52 Notre Dame 31 o
East 67 Winnetonka 42 East 68 Oak Grove 57 .
East 57 SM East 61 East 63 Savannah 56
East 73 Raymore East 50 Nevada 52
Peculiar 35

Girls Basketball 123




o] (leasy! geast
. "‘

Y- (NCOLY

Fapt®

124 Varsity Girls’ Basketball




- | ]
o
v il '
-

- e g% = e i.'hé""

© z 3 o A
I kS W ~ ). t{ __urp 2 =-.;--._.J
£ — M =

Y TR
d VISITOR J—

Varsity Girls' Basketball

(1) Tracy Verner goes up for two.

(2) LaWaynta Dawson goes for the
rebound.

(3) Gwen Redditt shooting a jump
shot.

(4) East Bears talk it over. Talk it
over East Bears Talk it over!lll

(5) Front Row: April Jackson,
Tracy Powell, Tonja Bass,
Rhonda Triplett, Angela Jack-
son, Daffney Young, Tracy
Verner Back Row: Coach Joan
Spreitzer, jJameelah Dawan,
Lori Taylor, Gwen Redditt,
LaWaynta Dawson, Shawna
Burnes, Coach Howard Clark

(6) April Jackson setting up for a
basket.

(7) Gwen Redditt going for a

§ rebound against Lincoln

Academy.

Varsity Girls’ Basketball 125




R o i B e
e ~ v
B - L {
3 . | W\ K
Yo | F ||I
A, = i I
T ‘%‘ (L; = ! \!' =
A TAST : " >
BLAR 1 Lo v =
. \
1 == ~

h i
ey
B
. 7
5
\2
- tr
%!g (
2
¢ L/ '_'l
eyt
& r’“u
e gl
.
L.

1 Sprinters 4 Distance Runners

2 Warming up
il |

-* = —
5 H # : a:
- 0.0 9. 0.0 ’
- )' *
3 Coaches & managers 5 Seniors

126 Track




(1) (kneeling) Clay, Alton Jordan, Reggie
Hubbard, Willie Davis, Derrick (standing)
Turner, Dennis Young, Dewanye Davis,
Andra Terry, Tony Rogers, Terry Johnson,
James Hill, Brian Daniels, Lance

(2) Coach Swoffer, James Dillion, and Angela
Ray

(3) Asst., Coach Arnold, Manager Charlotte
Mitchell, Coach Mackey, Coach Swoffer,
Chris Franklin, (not shown) Coach Clark,
Coach Spentzer

(4) Scott, Arthur Mitchell, Anthony Young,
Dewayne Turner, Dennis Spence, William
{not shown) Segar, Arthur

(5) Johnson, Andrew Trippett, Rhonda
Turner, Dennis Jackson, April Daniels,
Lance (not shown) Segar, Arthur

(6) (kneeling) Williams, Chris Caw, Marlon
(standing) Dillion, James Hightower, Brian
Johnson, Andrew Murrey, Rogers

{7) Jackson, April Triplett, Rhonda Haper,
LaDonna Johnson, Jewell Ray, Anglea

(8) (kneeling) Jordon, Reggie Scott, Arthur
Daniels, Lance Clay, Alton Hubbard, Willie
Davis, Derrick Bruce, Keith Young,
Dewanye (standing) Coach Arnold, Dillion,
James Spence, Williams Williams, Chris
Murrey, Roger Turner, Dennis Hightower,
Byron Terry, Tony Johnson, James Davis,
Andre Johnson, Andrew Rogers, Terry
Hill, Byron Caw, Marlon Mitchell, Anth-
ony Coach Mackey

7  Girls Squad

~
= g
(.
. NSV
":“_ﬁ_ | . " i‘ T
(R . l G l
) . . TR
L -
. D % 3
: o - |
: T 3 "\.
b’ B e B Y t
'T: 4 | .\ < -~ . o
N . ' \ b { )
4 Aty bt )
“\.. - / A v \' = X
= .y : - \ )
., s ":_
W -
i\
B/
I N : ;
6 Field Event New 8  Boys dquad

e~
et
- 'z
) i .
3 Y
i =5
~,
o

Track 127




N\ (.~ il
Wi . .
= f . " » f’
ik ' . a2 Baseball
§ " (1) Baseball Squad
g' Bottom Row: Andrea Love,
=y 8 - . - Mike Dzura, John Potts, David
. .- - . Cox, Danny Cox, Jeff King,
‘ . . ia‘ % Curtis Robinson Top Row:
- Vance Jackson, Kevin Stover,
> ¥ i 3 . y s James Smith, Lawrence Ander-
- - = - ; son, Carlos Stockman, Pat Lewis,
> - - i - &> Arthur White, Mike Dickerson,
— ST ~ h wa = ' = i Chris Minnis, Frank Gustin,
= . - Coach Tim Johnson
7 . - D (2) In-fielders for Baseball Kevin
L : : " Stover, Danny Cox, Andrea
; Love, Mike Dzura, Lawrence
= Anderson
& J . 1 (3) Vance Jackson
e - 4 y e " i g 4 N " (4) Frank Gustin

- "~ ' A . (5) Seniors on the Baseball Team
s - Bottom Row: David Cox, Jeff
i = King, Carlos Stockman, Chris
3 i f o = 5 \ Minnis Top Row: Danny Cox,
’ = | i I o Arthur White, Lawrence Ander-

vl J ; M E 9 " son, Frank Gustin.

= s o
Jag 'y =24 2= 2 =

o e B s e

DBaseball




oo e

Baseball

(1) James Smith, Curtis Robinson, Mike Dick

to understand.

(3) CoaTh Johnson demonstrating how to use
a ball.

(4) Pitchers and Catchers Bottom Row: Chris
John Potts, Top Row: Frank Gustin, Vance |
Cox.

(5) John Potts

P e

erson, Carlos Stockman

(2) Baseball Team out in the field running some plays. Vance doesn’t seem

the baseball glove to catch

Minnis, Pat Lewis, Jeff King,
lackson, Arthur White, David

Baseball 129




w L VLU lelmldw) o

Tom  Mallot

/:)lzofogra,)/:y

107 Hackberry ¢ Lee's Summit, Missouri F

64063
373-4987

Member:

Professional

-PROFESS,
0 ‘o,

Association

Greater Kansas City

Photographers

1-70 Van Brunt Exit
5100 E. Linwood Blvd
Kansas City, MO
64128

(816) 923-0070

JoAnn Cannova Mgr,

BALL PARK INN

.

Dan Holiday

SERVICE AFTER WE
FURNITURE &
THE SALE FINANCE
APPLIANCES INC
DELIVERY
241-6933 461-8181
2420 111 S Main
TWO LOCATIONS
Truman Rd Indep
Rogs Miller
DRY CLEANING & Craton
Pharmacy

SHIRT LAUNDRY
LINWOOD & VAN BRUNT

i
w Eu

923-6656

6419 Truman Road
Congratulations to the
1985 Seniors and suggest
you consider a career
in Pharmacy. A Life
Saving Profession




“SINCE 1909"

}&M nar

ot

%! MORTUARIES
William H. Earp
John D. Munden

William G. Earp
James W. Earp

5000 BLUE RIDGE CUT-OFF

“Dignified Personal Service”
231-0970

4707 TRUMAN RD.
m ® Pre-Arranged
% Funeral Plans

Two
Locations

23rd & NOLAND  481-6177

Clarks Hardware

2401 Hardesty
KCMO 64127

4710 STATE 287-8221 7012 N. OAK

231-1315

436-2920




o |

INCE 1886

4
r

¢ | LORIST &

GREENHOUSES, INC,

4701 TRUMAN ROAD KANSAS CITY, MO. 64127
AC 816 231-0447

JOHN C. BILLS

REAL ESTATE SALES

NORJON REALTY

6624 TRUMAN ROAD
KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64126

Office (816) 241-4196

——
Good luck in the future, stay strong and don't give up. Success
is only one step away

East Side Coin Laundry
And Dry Cleaning
6245 Truman Road

KCMO 231-8218

Donnell’s Motorcycles Inc.

20 Year Anniversary
1965 - 1985
Suzuki
Motorcycles ATV's
Generators

132 Advertising

6635 Truman Road KCMO
64127 483-2000




HAV — A — SNACK

Our Neighborhood Drive-in

2641 Van Brunt
924-1878

“""'l 500 |‘ _




Northeast Honda

4401 Truman Road
241-1880
7333 Troost
363-4466
Monday - Friday 8:30-5:00
Saturday 9:00-4:00

Michael and Theresa
Cunningham

816/241-2754 %®C@

'\ (PRINGERS & ucvocRﬁPvED

6043 Truman Road

Kansas City, Missouri 64126

The

Eastonian Staff

wishes 10

congratulate

the graduating

seniors of the

class of °S8H

134

PN BUTCH’S

{anm AUTO

PARTS

The man to see
for your auto parts needs.|

5910 East 40
924-1515

| GO FOR IT22222

e

BRAKE & ALIGNMENT

OWNERS

4412
TRUMAN RD

RANDY THARP 241-4400 K.C., MO.




The class of ‘87.
would like to
congratulate the
graduating class of
1985. Good luck
and best wishes!

Lanny’s
Thriftway Cleaners

5300 East 24th Street
231-3494
Clothing left over 30
days not insured.

@ linen supply co.

4120 Truman Road
Kansas City, Mo. 64127

(816) 231-5737




Ko’s Academy of
Taekwondo, Inc.

3622 Noland Court
Independence, MO 64055
(816) 254-0000
We will teach you the art of
self-defense
Mental discipline
physical fitness

The following teachers and staff members would like to congratulate the
graduating seniors. We wish you the best of luck.

Dr. Oliver W. Spencer Jr.
Mr. Wesley Elders
Ms. Patricia Hansen

Coach Arnold, Helen S. Blan-
ton, Mrs. Blum, Jack Burwell,
Ben Cohen, Carolyn Cruise,
Mrs. Diener, Devra Doyle, Jim
Ellis, Charles E. Foreman Jr.,
LTC Harman, Buck Harris,
Gratest Hollimon, Mr, Harry
Hommes

Timothy Johnson, Mrs. Linda
King, David L. Lemons, Coach
Mackey, Kathy Maddox, Tom
Mallot, Octavia McDonald
R.N., Floydia Merriwether,
Marilyn W. Miles, Elver Neal,
Charles Nichols, Mrs. Phillips,
Dottie Phelps, Mrs. Schaaf

Marie Schubert, Bertha M.
Sims, Mr. C. Sims, Coach Ken
Speese, Joan Spreitzer, Phill
Swoffer, Linda E. Watkins,
David N. Wasser Mr. Jack
Webber, Gus C. Wilson, Bob
Wise, S.M. Vaughn




STADIUM UNITED
SUPER

3500 Blue Ridge Cut-Off
Kansas City, MO 64133

Family Owned and Operated
921-4342

Full Service
Open 24 Hours

Homemade ltalian Sausage

SAL SHORTINO
CARL OLIVER

Your talents will be missed!
Best Wishes
Donna Johnson outstanding cheerleader for 3
years. Michelle Monroe Cheerleader coach
assistant 1984-1985

SURPLUS STORE
3625 TRUMAN RD.

In memory of
Brenda Poe

August 10, 1970 - Fe-
bruary 9, 1985 East High
School would like to
extend our sympathies to
the family and friends of
Brenda. May God be
with youl

Eastside

P
< ,.-ﬂq
’ -] .‘\‘
. 2 FAST COPY
PRINTING

CENTER

FAST PRINTING
and FAIR
PRICE

Printing

6038 TRUMAN ROAD
Kansas City, Mo. 64126

24l- 4577

Open 8 Days a weok —Free Parking

One block sast of Sam’s Bargain
Town. ai Belmont (just wesl of 1-435)

oy AL LT tole R dw)




A

Abdullah, Nandiayesha 8
Adams, James Jr. E.
Aderholt, Darrell 57
Alexander, Asron 43
Alexander, Reshon 5. 30, 88
Alexander, Tina 30

Allen, Denise

Ames, Rebecca 8

Anderson, Lawrence 115, 119
Anderson, Mike 43, 48, 85
Annis, Michael 57, 102
Annis, Robert

Aponte, Janet B

Aponte, Carmen 30
Arbuckle, Rebecca

Atkins, Margaret 43
Atway, Christopher 43
Avalo, Thomas 57, 85

B

Babusa, Michael C.
Balley, Latonia 30, 80, 86
Bailey, Pamela 57

Baker, Waylon D.
Henry, Waylon D.

Bales, Katherine L. 57
Bales, Tina M.

Banda, Edward

Banks, Kimberly

Banks, Nolden 57, 85, 11
Banuelos, Maria
Banuelos, Maria 30, 57
Barber, jonathan

Barnes, David 93

Barnes, Derrick L. 57
Barnett, Altus . 43
Barron, Cia 5. 57

Bass, Delores 43

Bass, John 43, 113, 95
Bass, Tonja 8, 108, 117, 125
Baynham, Eddie
Baynham, Stacy

Bell, Lisa 8, 17

Bell, Nicole D. 43, 83, 88
Bennent, Glorla 57
Bentley, James

Bentley, Veronica 8, 87
Biggs, Delisa 43

Billings, Burton

Billings, Steven 43

Birch, Kenneth A. 8
Birts, Murray 57, 95
Bland, john 57

Bland, Lisa 43

Bland, Tonya 57

Blount, Kimberly 43
Blount, Salina 30, 4
Boan, David

Bogart, Darwin 43
Borders, Archester |l
Borders, Steven C.
Borders, Sheldon K. 58, 102

Brewington, Paul 58

Brooks, Donna 30

Brown, Arquetta 58

Brown, Debra

Brown, Franki 44

Brown, Lafrance 49, 109, 108
Brown, Lisa A, 44, 92, 177, 189
Oneal, Lisa A

Brown, Noland

Brown, Oliver Jr.

Brown, Venema 44

Bruce, Keith 51, 95

Bruce, Linda

Bryant, David Jr.

Bryant, Felicia B. 30

Bryant, Vickie D.

Buckner, Corinna

Buford, Edward L. 30, 36, 119
Buford, lacquelyn M. 58, 102, 106

Burch, Regina 9

Burch, Ronald 44

Burnes, Shawna 58, 102, 125
Burnes, Rhoben 9, 97
Burney, Christopher P.

Burton, Dana L. 44
Butler, Linda 30, 91

C

Callaway, Melanie 5.
Calzarano, jody 44
Calzarano, Mary 9
Camacho, Maria 58
Camp, Tyrone L. 9
Campbell, Fredrick
Canady, Sean D. 114, 121
Caradine, Darrell 30
Carolina, Sharon 86

Carr, Helen

Carr, Mark

Carrell, Alan 9, 88

Carrin, William G. 9, 97, 113
Carroll, Eric D. 9

Carter, Richard 9

Carter, Stephanie 58
Carter, William E, 44
Carver, Benjamin

Casey, Regina M. 44
Casteel, Carlon 44
Casteel, Wanda

Cato, Connie 9, 9%

Caw, Marlon 44, %
Chalmers, Carlos 58, 114
Chaney, Randy

Cheadle, Terence 16, 86, 90, 115, 119
Cheffen, Carmen 58
Cheffen, Dionne

Cheffen, Tracy R.
Chester, Stacie 5.
Chilcote, Ronnie 9, 86, %
Chrisman, Sherry 9, 16, 87
Clark, Dana 30, 85

Clark, Ethelyne M. 9, 91, 92
Clay, Alton Il 30, 37, 85, 88, 94, 115
Clayton, Markel 58, 85
Clemons, Gayla 31, 80
Coffey, Willenta

Cogle, John IV T. 95
Cogle, Marvin 95, 102
Coker, Diane 58, 102, 117
Colbert, Lisa M. 59
Coleman, Robert

Collins, Jean 9, 97

Colvin, James 31

Connor, Bryan 59, 96, 114

Johnson, Grant T,
Cooper, Detra 59
Cornish, Carman 31
Cotharn, Dina
Cotharn, Sherri 44
Counce, Monica 31
Courtney, Shawna
Cox, Daniel 9, 11, 119
Cox, David 9, 119, 129
Cox, Dennis 44

Cox, Michelle L. 9
Cozart, Vickie 44, B0
Craig, Cardell

Crain, Shelly 10, 31
Cramer, Steven 59
Crawford, Candita 8, 10, 92
Crawford, Charissa 59
Crawford, Corita 44
Creath, Stephania 95
Crenshaw, Larry
Cressley, David E. 59, 95
Crout, Latriece R, 31
Currie, Benita 31, B6
Currie, Kim 31

Curtis, Shelley 31, 88

D

Daniels, Bryant

Daniels, Lance R.

Clinton, Lance R.

Darling, James

Darnell, Billy D. 59

Davenport, Sandy 31, 88

Davis, Andre 45, 113

Davis, Derrick A.

Davis, Garron 10

Davis, Kimberly 10

Davis, Kyles V. 59, 102, 114, 129
Davis, Latrice 59, 92

Davis, Lisa 10

Davis, Tina 59

Davis, William 43

Dawan, ameelah M. 59, 125
Dawson, Lawaynta 43, 45, 88, 176, 117,
=48

Day, Kevin

Dean, Raemona 59

Dean, Sandy 10

Dearinger, Melissa 59

Deperalta, Sherry 45

Diaz, Rachelle 53

Dibble, Deborah A. 45
Dickerson, Michael 31, 113, 118, 120,

129
Dickerson, Ora Il
Dickerson, Yolanda 30
Diibon, judy 31
Diibon, Kimberly 59

Index

Dillon, James 31, 94, 95, 113
Dines, Leslie Jr. 59
Dines, Melissa

Dixon, Latonya 31, 86
Dixon, Phyllis M. 10, 88
Dixon, Sherrita 8, 10
Dobbs, Steven 10
Dodgen, Brenda
Dominigue, Brenda 45
Donahue, Ladonna 45
Donnelson, lames 94
Dryden, Kelly 45, 88
Duckworth, Eric 87
Duffer, Sandra

Dutty, Edward 59

Duffy, Tina M.

Duncan, James 45
Dunn, jJerome 97

Dunn, Lebbie R.
Dziura, Michael 96, 114, 60, 119
Eason, Paula

East, Candice 60

Edwards, Versella 60
Eidson, Jerry 60
Elbert, juanita 94
Elbert, Marilyn 60, 86
Elbert, Rita 31

Ellett, Ronda

Elliott, Gertrude
Elliott, Karen

Elliott, Rhonda 10, 45
Ellis, Darrell 50

Ellis, Everett E.

Ellison, Rodney O.
Escareno, Alicia 45
Eskridge, john 60
Estes, Michelle

Evans, Christina 45, 92, 89, 177
Evans, Donyel E.
Evans, Kenneth 85, 87
Evans, Kimberly P.
Eversoll, Constance 60
Ewing, Deborah M. 45

Ewing, Michael D.

Fales, Larry 60, 94

Fares, Charles 45

Farmer, Jesse L. 45

Ferguson, Paul M.

Fields, Anthony 94, 60

Fields, Jacquline 45

Fields, Marcus Jr. 60, 114

Fight, Christie

Finley, Gayle 45, 83

Findley, John 45

Fisher, Anthony

Fisher, Edward 32

Fletcher, Martha 10

Flood, Jessica 60

Flowers, Annette

Flowers, Sheila 32, 108, 109

Ford, Andrew L.

Ford, Melinda

Foreman, Maurice 46, 48, 119

Foster, Darryl

Foster, Geneva

Foster, Glenda

Foster, Julia M. 46, 92, 115, 117, 119, 120

Foster, Lolitta H. 60, 102, 108, 109, 117,
119, 12

Foster, Sharon 46

Fountain, Harold

Frank, Ryan

Franklin, Chris 89, 92

Frankoviglia, Carla

Frazier, Karen

Frazier, Susan 10, 87, 97

Fredde, Viegil Jr. 60

Freeman, Corey B6

Frye, Bruce 10, 85, 93, 97

Frye, Yvonne 10, 72, 50
Gadson, Rodney

Gann, Johnny

Garrison, Deonna 32, 89, 92
Gava, Debbra 10

Gleting, Meccla 81
Gillespie, Dena L. 46
Givens, Rodney 61, 114, 121
Gloner, Robert 46, 110
Glover, Derick 46

Gomez, Percilla

Gordon, Heather 46
Gordon, Lela

Gordon, Todd 32, 86

Goth, Kellie 10, 93, 97
Goudeau, Darold 32, 37, 92, 113, 119
Gould, Carl M. 32

Graham, Mark

Gray, Marva

Gray, Quan 45

Grayes, Katherine 46
Grayson, Andra 46, 113
Grayson, Renee 10, 116
Green, Hardy 46, 115
Green, Holly 61, 82, 92
Green, Joseph 85

Green, Michelle D. 46
Green, Robert &1
Greene, Leslie 85
Greene, Steven
Griddine, Aleshia 61
Griest, Richelle
Grigsby, Karen 46
Gross, Bryan 47
Groves, Michelle
Guess, Eric

Gunter, Bernadine 47
Gunter, Michelle E.
Gustin, Neil 10, 113, 118, 129

H

Hall, Shane 61, 174

Hall, Xanthanese D. 47, 85
Hamilton, Bonnie
Hamlett, Nichol 47, 48
Hammock, Delbert
Hansell, Christopher
Hardin, Mark 96

Brown, Mark

Hardin, Terence 10, 88, 97
Hardin, Terry

Harness, Brian 61, 85
Harness, Steven 10

Harp, Tracey A,

Harper, Anthony

Harper, Ladonna 32
Brewington, Ladonna M.
Harper, Shavelle

Harper, Stormy 47
Harper, Tracey 61, 82
Harris, Conalisa Y. 47, 95, 110
Harris, Jon

Harrow, Lisa R.

Hatchett, Felicia A.
Hatchett, Felicia T. 11, 86
Hatten, Malik 94

Majied, Malik M.

Hayes, Shawn 120
Haynes, Lee

Haywood, Delando 11
Hazley, Charles

Hearn, Marcus

Hedrick, Melody 47, B7
Heishman, David Jr.
Henderson, Kristie 32, 80, 91
Henderson, Stacy C. B3
Hendren, Misty D. 47
Henry, David

Henry, Shawn 11
Herbison, Leslie 67, 83
Hernandez, Benito 61
Hernandez, Daniel 11
Hernandez, jJames 95
Hernandez, Lionel
Hernandez, Maria 47
Hernandez, Mireya
Hernandez, Sildayne 47
Hicks, Larry 47

Hicks, Stacy

Hightower, Byron 32
Hill, Bryan 32, 113

Hill, Diana K.

Hill, Rodney 47, 86, 120
Hinds, Kathryn &1

Hines, Eddie L. 11
Holder, Scott 61

Holley, Delecia 32
Hollinger, Claude
Hollingsworth, Billy 47
Hollingsworth, Mitche 11
Holloway, Juanita P. 86
Hollowell, Anita ). 47, 80, 88
Hollowell, Tracy 61
Holmes, Bennle 94
Holmes, Larry

Hopkins, Jonnie

White, Jonnie

Hopkins, Patrick

Hopkins, Pamela 50
Hopkins, Saundra
Howard, Charles 48, 50, B6, 95, 113
Howard, jacqueline 11, 94, 106
Howard, Hamish Jr.
Howard, Rosalind 80
Hubbard, Deborah A.
Hubbard, Tammy 11
Hubbard, Willie Il 115, 127
Hughes, Janice

Hughes, Lowell

Hughlon, Angela L. 64
Hughlon, Nancy %0, 117
Hurst, Tracy 33

Hurst, Tyjuana

Hurt, Ursuls 64

Hurtado, Michael 5.
Hutchen, Tamara M.
Hutchinson, Kimberly
Walker, Kimberly

Ingram, Gall 33
Isaac, Duane 16, 90, 97

J

Jack, Patricla A. 33
Jack, Terrl 64

Jacks, Lamar

Story, Lamar

Jackson, Angela 95, 96, 117, 125
Jackson, April 11, 20 108, 125
Jackson, Deborah

Jackson, Desiree 86, 97
Jackson, F. Jamal 50

Jackson, Kevin

lackson, Kimberly 64, 34, 110
Jackson, Kiml E.

Jackson, Roy Jr. 96

lackson, Terrance 20, 113
lackson, Vance 33, 37, 119, 129
James, Redia F. 33, 86

Jarvis, Roxane ¥. 11

jimenez, Carmen 50, 49, 92
Joe, Mellssa A, B4

johnson, Aaron

Johnson, Andrew 11, 113
Johnson, Charles 50

Johnson, Cleo Jr. 64

johnson, Deena R. 11
johnson, Donna 11, 80, 86, %0, 137
Johnson, Doris 36, 85, 89, 92
Johnson, Doyle Jr,

johnson, Eric

Johnson, Ernest 64, 94, 95
Johnson, Ethella

Johnson, James

Johnson, janelle 50

lohnson, jewell 64, 54
lohnson, Lashan &4, 94, 108, 109, 117
Johnson, Raymond 50
Johnson, Regina L. 50
johnson, Shawne D. 50, 94, B8, 9%
Johnson, Stephen 102, 121
jehnson, Tracey

Johnson, Vince

johnson, Wendy

Johnson, William ). 64
Johnston, Sean 50

Jjones, Christopher |.

Jones, Darren

Jones, Darryl 64, 102

Jones, Gary 11, 91, 94, 97
Jones, Gregory 50

Jones, johnny 64, 14, 121
Jones, Larnetta T. 64

Jones, Kimberly

Jones, Latresa 11

Jones, Lee 33

Jones, Melody 11, 87

Jones, Thurman

Jones, Wilbert

Toombs, Wilbert

Jordan, Christopher

Jordan, Craig 48, 50, 51
Jordan, David 86, 94

June, Bryan

Kaserman, Emil 1l
Keeling, Clifford
Kemp, Annette
Kendall, Carla 51, 106
Kiel, Charlesetta
King, Angela 64, 102
King, Jeffery 12, 17, 20, 87, 92, 93, 113,
119, 12
King, Jennifer 51, 80
King, Karla 51
King, Lisa 64
King, Wesley R. 33
Kinnard, juanita L.
Kinsey, Mia 33, 36, B0, 86
Kirby, Shannon 64
Kirby, Twylla 33
Kirk, Deanna 12, 86
Kirkendall, Amy
Kizine, Brian 33
Klugman, Robert 33
Eveatt, Robert
Knight, Kay 51, 86
Knowles, Felicia 34
Krout, Dianna M.
Kump, Pati 5. 64

L

Lane, Chauncey 65

Lane, Tharon 65, 102
Lauffer, Harold 65, 85, 94
Larue, Susan

Leach, Tamarah K

Lee, Dwayne

Lee, Lorraine K. 51

Lee, Ronald Jr. R. 51
Lee, Tawanna

Lee, Tracy 65, 94

Leeper, Pamels 65

Lemay, Sonia

Lentz, Omie Jr. L. 51
Lepper, joe

Lewis, Gelinda

Lewis, Nicole 65

Ford, Nicole

Lewis, Novena

Lewis, Patrick 51, 119, 120, 129
Litthong, Leutsang L. 34
Litthong, Vickie 12, 94, 95
Littleton, Dana 34
Littleton, Vicky 65

Logan, Parls L.




Long. Hoyd M.

Love, Andrea 49, 51, 119
Lave, Nathaniel |r

Love, Parrish 51

Leyd, Brenden

Loyd, David

Loyd, Sean 51

Lumpking, Garry 49, 51, 115, 120
Lumpkins, Kenneth 65, 102
Lupercio, Angelita
Lupercio, Maria A. 65

M

Mackey, Roger 34

Madison, Bertty

Madison, Marcellus L. 34, 51

Malcolm, Bryan 34

Mallory, Casey M. 65, 174

Manbeck, John

Marroquin, Ismael Jr.

Marshall, David

Marshall, Delisa 34

Marshall, Melvin 65, 114

Marshall, Yolanda 65, 117

Martin, Chante 5. 65

Martin, Deborah 51

Martin, Kenneth Jr. 12, 97, 95, 9%

Matthews, John B. 51

Mathews, Sherry 66

Mathis, Steven 34, 86, 92

Matthews, Lisa

Matthews, Patricia |. 12, 97

Maxwell, Pamels

May, loschelle

Mayfield, Lorna 34, 37

McAlester, Shawnda

McCallop, Jessica 48, 51, 86, 89,
92, 106

McClinton, Dan 52

McCollom, Shawn 66, BS

McCord, Angela 66

McCord, Rachel 34

McCuen, Michsel A,

McDaniel, Lennie 52, 85

McDonald, Kim 12

McDowell, Reggie 66

McEnroe, Kimberley 52

McEnroe, Harold |1 D. 66, 94

McEnroe, James || 12

McGee, Darryl 12, 88

McGee, Terl 34

McKinney, Sonya E

Mcleod, John 66, 114, 121

Mcleod, Yolando

McMillian, Eric 52

McNeal, Mary 12

McNeely, Joseph 11l 35

Medellin, Michael 35

Medina, Mark

Mediey, Shannon M. 35

Meier, Robert

Merritt, Andrea 52

Messer, Kenneth 35, 54

Meyer, jeannia M.

Middaugh, Cheryl 35

Middleton, Vicki 66

Miller, Lisa 66

Miller, Lorl 35, B8

Miller, Rads Y.

Miller, Terry 66

Miller, Timmy

Minnis, Christopher 12, 119

Minton, Debbie

Mitchell, Anthony

Mitchell, Chad 35

Mitchell, Charlotte 52, 48

Mitchell, Edward 1l 12, 17

Mitchell, James

Mitchell, Lawrence 12, 97

Mitchell, Lowynta 52

Mitchell, Marcus 48, 52, 120

Moffett, Randy 12

Moffett, Tammy 87

Monroe, Michelle 12, 86, 90, 137

Monteer, Stacy

Moody, Carol A. 49, 51, B&

Moore, Demetrius 52

Moore, Frank 12, 87, 54

Moore, Michael

Moore, Quienten B6

Moore, Ryan D. 12, 90, 57, 115

Moore, Terrill 35, 87

Morgan, Amy 66, 117

Morrison, Cyndie 66, 82

Mosby, Joan

Mosby, Sharon 53

Mosby, Sherry 53

Mountjoy, Dawn 35

Murray, Roger Jr. 113

Myers, Debbie 66

N

Nall, Teresa 35, 91

Nash, Carla 8, 12, 16, 106
Naugher, Frederick W. 35, 94
Farrow, Frederick W,

Index

Naugher, Mark D.

MNave, Matthew Jr. 38
Nelson, Latonya

Nelson, Shelonda

Nero, Leonna 8, 13, 91
Newell, Christopher 53
Newell, Monique 13
Newman, Angela 53
Newson, Denise 66, 82, 85
Newton, Joseph 83

Nolen, Keith A. 49, 53
Nonthaveth, Souphaphon 66
Norfleet, Marshon 38, 87, 113
Morth, Tommy 38, 85
Nunamaker, Debora 13

O

Olvera, Kathlene M.
Oneal, Kelley 13, 85
Oneal, Rhonda D. 66
Orcutt, Kenneth
Orcutt, Jack

Ortiz, Patricia 13, 16, 92
Ortiz, Mariapaula 66
Ortiz, Teresa 66
Osborn, Aretha 38
Ortega, jennifer
Owens, Kevin 13

P

Pacheco, marie 38, 92, 94, 95
Palmer, Angela 13
Parker, Charma 53
Parker, C. P. Il

Parker, Shawn 38

Parker, Tracie

Parker, Toni 8, 13, 17
Parks, Gina R. 34, 80, 91
Parman, James 38, 93
Parnell, Gene 48, 53, 120
Parrish, Pamala

Dawson, Pamala

Parvin, Troy

Payne, Delroy 38, B9, 92, 113, 119
Payne, Joseph 66, 144
Pearl, john 85

Pelton, Marcellous 67, 85
Pena, Della 106, 107
Pena, Linda 13, 97, 106
Pena, Susan 38, B8

Pena, Sonia 67, 92

Pena, Olga 67, 83, 106
Penn, Anita 53

Penrice, Kimberly
Peoples, Willle

Perdue, Shauna &7
Perez, Gilberto 9, 94, 96
Perkins, Eldridge

Perkins, Ramona

Perkins, Rebecca 38
Perking, Renita

Perkins, Rhonda
Perryman, Michael 13, 39
Perryman, Randy 67, 92
Peters, Kimberly 67, 9
Peterson, jamel 13
Peterson, James 39, 43
Petty, Tawyna

Phillips, Lamont T. 67, 94
Phommata, Sourychanh 13, 87
Picolet, Amy L.

Plerce, Anthony 67
Piter, Susan B&

Piper, Orville

Pittman, Aaron

Pixley, Roberta 53
Plymell, Rhonda 39

Poe, Sherman L. 53, 113
Potts, John 53, 129
Powell, Carolyn

Powell, Jerry 13, 95
Powell, Lonnell |.
Powell, Tracy 37, 39, 106, 176, 117, 125
Preston, Carl

Preston, Charles

Prince, Carl 67, 85
Prince, Mary 67
Przygockl, Cassandra 53
Puckett, Michael 13, 97, 115
Wynn, Michael

Puckett, Robert 39, B&
Puckett, Shannon

Wynn, Shannon

Qualls, Latonnya 67

Quick, Dennis M.

Quintanilla, Clara 53, 80, 94, 108, 109, 110
Quintanilla, Evelyn 13, 91, 92

D

Ramey, Jocelyn

Ramey, Roschelle

Ramirez, Marla 67
Randolph, N. Keith 13, 16, 97, 119
Rankin, Glenn 13, 91
Ransburg, Maxine

Rash, Donnaldle 53, 594
Rash, Kimberly 13

Ray, Angela 36, BS

Rector, Audra 13

Rector, Cherr|

Redditt, Gwendolyn 37, 39, 87, 125
Redick, Sheila 13

Reed, Loren 14, 20, 90, 96
Reete, Ricky 14, 87

Reese, Victoria

Reiley, Karen 67, 85, 102
Reynolds, Craig 39
Reynolds, Kimberly 53, 48
Rhodes, Quintin 39

Rice, Dacarla M.
Richardson, Michael T.
Riggs, Cheryl 54, 83

Riley, Lisa

Rimpson, Yoshoko
Roberson, David 14, 85, 86
Roberts, Eddie

Roberts, Terence

Roberts, Tannett

Roberts, Willlam Jr. 14, 39
Roberts, Yolanda 39, 80, 85
Robins, Carla 67

Robins, Lee 67, 102
Robinson, Curtls B, 85, 113, 129
Robinson, Yolanda 39
Robles, Philiip 54, 93
Rodriquez, Mark 37, 40
Rodriquez, Matthew 40, 85
Roe, Anthony 39

Roe, Dana

Roe, Danette

Rogers, Stacy 40, 85
Rogers, Terry 40

Roland, Cordelia

Roland, David 54

Rose, Anthony 114

Ross, Marlin 68

Ross, Myron 54

Ross, Rosemary L

Rucker, Rachel 54, 83
Rulz, Lugarda

Russell, Marcia R. 54
Ruth, James Jr. 68

S

Sadler, Billie 39, 40
Saffold, Latanya 68
Sams, Janice 54, 91
Sanders, Anthony
Sanders, Carrie

Santoli, Andrew 14, 91
Saunders, Vanessa
Schultz, Larrance A.
Schuman, Rebecca
Scott, Arthur 115
Scoft, Kenneth

Scott, Ladonna 8, 14, B, %0
Sears, Darrell D. 14
Segura, Arthur 14, 115
Settles, Eugene 54
Shaw, Darryl 14
Shepherd, Spencer 87
Shepherd, William
Sanders, Willlam
Shinn, Kelly 40
Shobe, David 68
Shubert, Gary 54, 94
Shumaker, Calvin 88
Sifuentes, Danette 68
Simmons, James
Simpson, Brian 54
Sims, Michael 14
Sirls, Marcus 54
Slater, Raja

Evans, Raja

Slayden, Drenda 68
Slayden, Yolanda 40
Smith, Brian 40
Smith, Charles 40, %
Smith, Darriel 37, 40
Smith, Frederick Jr. 54
Smith, James 129
Smith, Jefirey D. 68
Smith, Kerry 54
Smith, Lisa

Smith, Michael 40
Smith, Pamela

Smith, Robin

Smith, Scottie 14
Dukes, Scott

Smith, Sherri 68
Smith, Stephen W. 55
Smith, Telina

Smith, Timothy 40

Smith, Vincent

Smith, Willard Jr.

Smith, Willard C. 68, 85
Sowells, Crystal 55

Sowells, Robert 114, 121
Spence, William 41, 53
Stahl, Colleen 68

Stanford, Michael T. 94
Stanford, Rosemarle 14, 41
Stanley, Tresa

Stanton, Kevin

Stanton, Michael L.
Stearman, Angela 68, 85
Steele, Boyde 49, 55, 85, 84
Steinwinder, Carol 14
Stennis, Michael A. 114
Stevens, johnny

Stevenson, Cassandra A. 68
Stewart, Deangela 47, 80
Stewart, Kelly 41

Harper, Kelly

Stewart, Latrice 88, 116, 117, 119, 120
Stewart, Nicole

Stockdale, Latisha 41
Stockdale, Tracie 68
Stockman, Anthony L. 39, 41
Ellls, Anthony

Stockman, Carlos 14, 87, 92, 119, 129
Ellis, Carlos

Stover, Kevin 68, 9
Strong, Linda

Sullivan, Floyd Jr. 85
Swinney, Michelle B8

Sylvan, Sidney
Sybvan, Ernest

Taborn, Albera

Tatum, Anthony 41
Tatum, Jason

Taylor, Camryn 85, 115
Taylor, Ethel 55, B8
Taylor, Leroy Jr.

Taylor, Lori 55, 117, 125
Taylor, Tereye 68, 117
Terry, Tony

Jones, Tany

Thibeaux, Charlene
Thomas, Desmond

Thomas, john D.

Thompson, Brenda 55
Thompson, Darryl H.
Thompson, Lamarr 14, 90
Thompson, Linda
Thompson, Melvin C. 68, 95
Thomsen, Kristine 14
Thongkham, Soulanya 58
Thongkham, Soulinhda 92
Thongkham, Toukata 41
Tillotson, Dannie 55

Todd, Candance 55

Todd, Keith

Tomlin, Mark 55, 95, 96
Tooley, Renetta 41, 72, 80
Toombs, Anndera 108, 109
Toombs, Edward 41
Toombs, Debra

Torres, Maria 63

Townsend, Byron 36, 41, 93, 119, 120
Trent, Connie D. 69, 86
Triplett, Ronda 14, 97, 108, 117, 125
Tuggle, Tyrone 55

Turner, Dennis 14

Turner, James

Turner, jason 94

Turner, Verner 85

Tyson, Delen 41

Tysan, Deleon

Uptegrove, Tracy 55, B8

Urban, Anna 55

Vaca, Anna 69, 82

Vaca, James 55, 92

Valiant, Leslie B. 7, 97, 115
Mills, Leslie B.

Vann, Kelly 55

Velasquez, ime 15, 91, 92
Velasquez, Mario 69
Verner, Eric 69, B6, 114, 121
Verner, Tracy 15, 16, 125
Vierow, Carol 69
Villanueva, Paul 69

W

Wade, Pamela 69
Wade, Pearl

Walker, Carlotta 15, 97
Walker, David W. 69, 94, 9%
Wallace, Carl 41, 85

Walls, Pernell 42

Walls, Yvonne 8, 15
Walters, Timothy 69, 95, 114, 85
Wash, Lashun 56
Washington, Lionel L. 42
Wasson, Yvonne 56
Watson, Felix

Watson, Shannon

Watson, Shanon A.

Watts, Bennie 36

Webb, Quincella 37, 42
Webb, Sharla 8, 15, 87
Webber, Lea C.

Webster, Michelle 56, 83
Weintraub, Alissa

Wells, Andrew 56

Wells, Robert

West, Beverly 56, 91

West, Cheri L. 41, 91
Westmoreland, Cornelio
Westmoreland, Ingrid C. 69
Westmoreland, June 56
Westmoreland, Rojeria 56, 49
White, Arthur 15, 16, 92, 119, 129
White, Constance

White, Derrick

White, Franklin 69, 85
White, Freddie D.

White, James 42

White, joel 42

White, Margaret 56, B8
White, Steven 42
Whitelaw, Carolyn 69
Whitelaw, Patricia 15
Wilks, Teresa

Williams, Amelia D. 69
Williams, Beth

Williams, Brian 7.

Williams, Charnice 69
Williams, Christopher
Williarms, Connle L. 75, 86
Williams, Eric 15

Williams, Gilbert jr.
Williams, Harold A. 56
Williams, Javon 120
Williams, Kevin 15, 113
Williama, Latanya 69
Williams, Latrice 42
Willlams, Marietta 42, 85
Williams, Patricia 15, 94, 110
Williams, Raphel Jr. 56, 54
Williams, Reginald 85, 102, 121
Williams, Sammie Jr. 69, B6
Willlams, Tiffney 69
Williams, Timothy
Williams, Timothy
Williams, Twyler

Willlams, Yolandra 5.
Wilson, joseph W,

Wilson, Terrence 15
Wilson, Tina 110

Wilson, Willie 95

Wimley, Mia 69, 102
Bratton, Mia

Winfrey, Eugenia K. 69
Winfrey, lames D. 56, 94
Winningham, Mechelle 48, 56, 92, 93, 89
Winters, Carl 15, 94, 110
Wooden, Patricia

Wooden, Timothy 42
Woaodley, Lashan &7
Woods, Deirdre 69
Woods, Sheila 86
Woolsey, Darnell 5. 85, 86
Woolsey, Pauline C. 15
Waorley, Robert 15, 91, 97
Wright, Betty 15, 94
Wright, Darlene

Wratt, Frederick

p

Yates, Pamela 69

Yates, Paula 69

Young, Bennie jr. 48

Young, Daffney R. 42, 116, 117, 125
Young, Dwayne 42, 115

Young, Loretta 15, 17

Zapien, Fidelis
Zapien, Luis

Zavala, David
Zook, Douglas

139







WA LSWORTH
PUBLISHING
COMPANY

MARCE MIAH A



















REFERENCE
ONLY




WALSWORTH
PUBLISHING
COMPANY
: BAROURL, U N A

MARCELINE, WSS




	0001
	0002
	0003
	0004
	0005
	0006
	0007
	0008
	0009
	0010
	0011
	0012
	0013
	0014
	0015
	0016
	0017
	0018
	0019
	0020
	0021
	0022
	0023
	0024
	0025
	0026
	0027
	0028
	0029
	0030
	0031
	0032
	0033
	0034
	0035
	0036
	0037
	0038
	0039
	0040
	0041
	0042
	0043
	0044
	0045
	0046
	0047
	0048
	0049
	0050
	0051
	0052
	0053
	0054
	0055
	0056
	0057
	0058
	0059
	0060
	0061
	0062
	0063
	0064
	0065
	0066
	0067
	0068
	0069
	0070
	0071
	0072
	0073
	0074
	0075
	0076
	0077
	0078
	0079
	0080
	0081
	0082
	0083
	0084
	0085
	0086
	0087
	0088
	0089
	0090
	0091
	0092
	0093
	0094
	0095
	0096
	0097
	0098
	0099
	0100
	0101
	0102
	0103
	0104
	0105
	0106
	0107
	0108
	0109
	0110
	0111
	0112
	0113
	0114
	0115
	0116
	0117
	0118
	0119
	0120
	0121
	0122
	0123
	0124
	0125
	0126
	0127
	0128
	0129
	0130
	0131
	0132
	0133
	0134
	0135
	0136
	0137
	0138
	0139
	0140
	0141
	0142
	0143
	0144
	0145
	0146
	0147
	0148
	0149
	0150
	0151
	0152

